


Summary Guide for North Salt Lake Redevelopment Agency 
and City Council Agenda Items for 

June 17, 2025 
 

This document is provided as a way to briefly understand the most important content and purposes of the 
agenda items at the upcoming meeting. It is hoped that this summary guide will assist you as you study in 
preparation for this meeting.  
 
Please note there is NO City Council Work Session. At 6:00 p.m. we will convene as the 
Redevelopment Agency of North Salt Lake. 
 
6:00 p.m. – Meeting of the Redevelopment Agency of North Salt Lake  

a. Overview of project areas – No action required, but this item will give a brief description of each 
project area and related obligations within the area and potential future projects. 

b. Consideration of Resolution RDA 2025-01R: adopting budget amendments for the current FY25 
RDA budgets – Agency members should conduct a public hearing and take action on resolution. 

c. Consideration of Resolution RDA 2025-02R: adopting FY26 RDA budgets – Agency members 
should conduct a public hearing and take action on resolution. 
 

7:00 p.m. – Regular Session of the City Council   
Item 4: Consideration of Resolution 2025-25R: Setting the certified property tax rate for FY26 – Council 
action required. 

a. This annual requirement adopts a certified property tax rate. The rate is set by Davis County 
based upon the City indicating we are not raising property taxes this year. 

b. The property tax rate for FY26 is proposed at .000855. The property tax rate for FY25 was 
.000872. 

 
Item 5: Consideration of Resolution 2025-26R: Adopting the FY26 Budgets – Council action required. 

a. This item is the adoption of our annual budget for the 12-month period beginning July 1, 2025. 
The Council previously held a required public hearing on June 3 and must adopt a final budget 
prior to June 22. 

 
Item 6: Consideration of Resolution 2025-27R: Adopting fee changes related to the FY26 Budgets – 
Council action required. 

a. Fee increases include 8% in culinary and secondary water and a $1 per month increase in 
storm water rates. These increases were recommended in 2022 by the City’s study of long-
range water and storm drain systems and maintenance and replacement schedules.   

b. StaƯ is proposing a 10% late fee on utility balances older than 60 days. 
c. Fees related to violations of storm water ordinances include adoption of the fine schedule in 

Utah Code, adoption of fines for illicit discharges, and adjusting provisions related to bonding 
for SWPPP violations.  

 
Item 7: Presentation of the City’s annual fraud risk assessment – No Council action required.  

a. The City is required to submit an annual fraud risk assessment to the State of Utah and to 
present that information to the City Council. The City has taken steps to be in the lowest risk 
category for potential fraud with a score of 365 out of 395. 

 
  



Item 8: Consideration of Ordinance 2025-12: Amending Section 7-7-2, City Code, and establishes no 
camping in the City – Council action required. 

a. The State of Utah has required all municipalities to adopt ordinances to prohibit camping 
(HB505) and this proposed ordinance meets those requirements. 

 
Item 9: Consideration of proposed amendments to a contract for defense attorney services with 
Murphy and Murphy Law, LLC – Council action required. 

a. The City Council previously adopted this agreement, but West Bountiful City requested changes 
to it after the City took action on this item on April 1, 2025. 

b. Provisions are minor, but do make good improvements that provide clarity and strength to the 
agreement terms. 

 
 



 

CITY OF NORTH SALT LAKE 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

 
 10 East Center Street Brian J. Horrocks 
North Salt Lake, Utah 84054 Mayor  
(801) 335-8700 
(801) 335-8719 Fax Heidi Voordeckers 
 Finance Director 

 
MEMORANDUM 

 
TO: Redevelopment Agency Board  
 
FROM: Heidi Voordeckers, Finance Director 
  
DATE: June 17, 2025 
 
SUBJECT: Consideration of Resolution RDA 2025-01R:  A Resolution Adopting Amendments to  

the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Redevelopment Agency Budgets. 
 
 
BACKGROUND 
 
Pursuant UCA 17C-1-602, the Redevelopment Agency annual budget may be modified or increased by 
Board resolution following a public hearing. 
 
SUMMARY 
 
The Redevelopment Agency of North Salt Lake receives an annual distribution of tax increment each 
Spring based on prior year taxable values. The County typically prepares and distributes estimated 
collections statements in July, with distributions occurring the following April. These values can change 
for a number of reasons, such as a change in property characteristics or Board of Equalization Activity 
(valuation appeals). This results in the need to adjust the final project area budgets before the close of 
the fiscal year, as described below: 

• Eaglewood Village: Decrease collections, developer reimbursement, and general fund transfer 
by $64,750. 

• Redwood Rd: Increase collections by $14,180, decrease developer reimbursement by $90,000, 
and increase general fund and housing transfers by $2,160. 

• Highway 89: Increase collections by $34,500 and developer reimbursement and transfers by 
$31,035, with an additional $3,465 contribution to fund balance. 
 

In addition, tax increment from the Redwood Road project area has been allocated to support the debt 
service on Hatch Park (RDA Resolution 2023-03R). The original budget for FY 2024-2025 anticipated an 
interfund transfer of $400,000 to assist with the annual payment of approximately $1.1M, with the 
remaining amount covered by RAP tax and impact fee revenues. Because impact fee collections (and 
development in general) continue to be delayed, there is a need to provide a larger “up-front” transfer 
from the project area to meet this year’s debt service obligation.  



 
POSSIBLE MOTION 
 
I move the Board approve Resolution RDA 2025-01R: A Resolution Adopting Amendments to  
the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Redevelopment Agency Budgets. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Attachments: 

1) Resolution RDA 2025-01R 
2) Resolution RDA 2025-01R Exhibit A 



 
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF 

THE CITY OF NORTH SALT LAKE 
 

RESOLUTION NO. RDA 2025-01R 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF 
NORTH SALT LAKE APPROVING AND ADOPTING AMENDMENTS TO THE 

FISCAL YEAR 2024~2025 RDA BUDGET 
 

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of North Salt Lake has considered the 
adoption of an amendment to increase the 2024~2025 budget for the RDA Fund and finds that it is in the 
best interest of the citizens and the City as a whole to adopt the aforesaid budgets; and  

 
WHEREAS, a public hearing was properly noticed and held on Tuesday, June 17, 2025 for 

public comment concerning the adoption of said budget; and 
 
WHEREAS, such action is authorized by statute. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of 

North Salt Lake, Utah that the amendments as set forth in Exhibit “A” which is attached hereto 
and incorporated herein by this reference, are hereby authorized. 

 
Immediately after its adoption, this resolution shall be signed by the appropriate officers of the 

Redevelopment Agency of the City of North Salt Lake, shall be recorded in the official records of the 
City of North Salt Lake, and shall take immediate effect. 
 

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of North Salt Lake on 
this 17th day of June 2025. 
 

CITY OF NORTH SALT LAKE 
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
By: 
 
______________________________ 
BRIAN J. HORROCKS 
Chair 

 
ATTEST:         
 
____________________________ 
WENDY PAGE      
Secretary      Redevelopment Agency Vote as Recorded: 
 
       Board Member Watts Baskin  ______ 
       Board Member Clayton  ______ 
       Board Member Horrocks  ______ 
       Board Member Jackson  ______ 
       Board Member Knowlton  ______ 
       Board Member Van Langeveld ______ 



FUND/DEPTACCOUNT # ACCOUNT TITLE
 CURRENT 
BUDGET 

 BUDGET 
ADJUSTMENT 

 TOTAL 
BUDGET REASON

FUND 20 - EAGLEWOOD PROJECT AREA
20-5071-31105 RDA INCREMENT-EAGLEWOOD (825,020)       64,750                 (760,270)       PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
20-5074-47010 DEVELOPER REIMBURSEMENT 783,770        (61,510)                722,260        PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
20-5078-49110 TRANSFER TO GEN FUND 41,250          (3,240)                  38,010          PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

-                            NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

FUND 21 - REDWOOD ROAD PROJECT AREA
21-5071-31107 RDA INCREMENT - REDWOOD (1,464,600)    (14,180)                (1,478,780)    PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
21-5074-47010 DEVELOPER REIMBURSEMENT 225,000        (90,000)                135,000        PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
21-5078-49132 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 400,000        340,000               740,000        Additional Funds from Redwood Rd RDA to cover PY and CY shortfall
21-5078-49110 TRANSFER TO GEN FUND 73,200          740                       73,940          PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
21-5078-49127 TRANSFER TO HOUSING FUND 146,460        1,420                   147,880        PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

(237,980)           NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

FUND 22 - HWY 89 PROJECT AREA
22-5071-31108 RDA INCREMENT-HWY 89 (565,580)       (34,500)                (600,080)       PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
22-5074-47010 DEVELOPER REIMBURSEMENT 424,190        25,860                 450,050        PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
22-5078-49110 TRANSFER TO GEN FUND 28,280          1,725                   30,005          PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
22-5078-49127 TRANSFER TO HOUSING FUND 56,560          3,450                   60,010          PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

3,465                  NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

TOTAL ALL FUNDS (234,515)           NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

EXHIBIT A 
RDA BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - June 17, 2025



 

CITY OF NORTH SALT LAKE 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

 
 10 East Center Street Brian J. Horrocks 
North Salt Lake, Utah 84054 Mayor  
(801) 335-8700 
(801) 335-8719 Fax Heidi Voordeckers 
 Finance Director 

MEMORANDUM 
 
TO: Redevelopment Agency Board  
 
FROM: Heidi Voordeckers, Finance Director 
  
DATE: June 17, 2025 
 
SUBJECT: Consideration of Resolution RDA 2025-02R: A Resolution Adopting the Fiscal Year 2025-

2026 Redevelopment Agency Funds Budgets. 
 
BACKGROUND 
 
Pursuant UCA 17C-1-601.5, each agency shall prepare, hold a public hearing, and adopt an annual 
budget before June 30 of each year. The Redevelopment Agency annual budget may subsequently be 
modified or increased by Board resolution following a public hearing. 
 
SUMMARY 
 
The City currently has three active project areas collecting tax increment which is used to meet existing 
obligations to developers, the housing fund, and the general fund. Budgeted revenues are unique to 
each project area, with growth projections based on historical collections.  
 
Expenditures include transfers to housing of $211,300, transfers for administrative costs to the general 
fund of $148,700, contributions of $400,000 to the Debt Service on the Hatch Park Project, and just over 
$1,200,000 in developer agreements.  
 
In addition, an additional $19,000 in annual professional services is proposed so that the Agency may 
subscribe to Placer AI, which provides detailed tracking and leakage information on business activities. 
 
The Agency will receive estimated increment revenue calculations from the County next month and may 
make additional budget adjustments as necessary. 
 
POSSIBLE MOTION 
 
I move the Board approve Resolution RDA 2025-02R: A Resolution Adopting the Fiscal Year 2025-2026 
Redevelopment Agency Funds Budgets. 
 
Attachments: 

1) Resolution RDA 2025-02R 
2) 2025-2026 Redevelopment Agency Budget 



 
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF 

THE CITY OF NORTH SALT LAKE 
 

RESOLUTION NO. RDA 2025-02R 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF 
NORTH SALT LAKE ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 RDA BUDGETS 

 
WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of North Salt Lake has considered the 

adoption of its 2025-2026 Redevelopment Funds Budgets and finds that it is in the best interest of the 
citizens and the City as a whole to adopt the aforesaid budgets; and  

 
WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Redevelopment Agency Budget was made available for 

public inspection at the City Offices and on the City website; and 
 
WHEREAS, a public hearing was properly noticed and held on Tuesday June 17, 2025 for 

public comment concerning the adoption of said budget; and 
 
WHEREAS, such action is authorized by statute. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of 

North Salt Lake, Utah that the following budgets totaling $346,500 are hereby adopted for the 
2025-2026 fiscal year: 

 

FUND BUDGETED 
REVENUE 

BUDGETED 
EXPENSE 

(USE OF)/ 
CONTRIBUTION 

TO FUND 
BALANCE 

20 - EAGLE WOOD VILLAGE PROJECT 
AREA $858,200 $858,200 $0 

21 - REDWOOD ROAD PROJECT AREA 1,675,000 1,675,000 0 
22 - HWY 89 PROJECT AREA 591,000 250,500 340,500 
25 - REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 25,000 19,000 6,000 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS $3,149,200 $2,802,700 $346,500 
 
Immediately after its adoption, this resolution shall be signed by the appropriate officers of the 

Redevelopment Agency of the City of North Salt Lake, shall be recorded in the official records of the 
City of North Salt Lake, and shall take effect on July 1, 2025. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of North Salt Lake on 
this 17th day of June 2025. 
 

CITY OF NORTH SALT LAKE 
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
By: 
 
______________________________ 
BRIAN J. HORROCKS 
Chair 

 
ATTEST:         
 
____________________________ 
WENDY PAGE      
Secretary      Redevelopment Agency Vote as Recorded: 
 
       Board Member Watts Baskin  ______ 
       Board Member Clayton  ______ 
       Board Member Horrocks  ______ 
       Board Member Jackson  ______ 
       Board Member Knowlton  ______ 
       Board Member Van Langeveld ______ 



REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY - 25
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES
ACTUAL, BUDGET, PROJECTED AND RECOMMENDED

Actual        
FY 2024

Budget        
FY 2025

Projected      
FY 2025

Requested 
Budget        
FY 2026

Revenues
Taxes 2,690,600$   2,855,200$    2,855,200$     2,973,000$    
Intergovernmental revenues -                      -                       -                       -                       
Interest 318,600         121,100          195,500          176,200          

Total Revenues 3,009,200      2,976,300       3,050,700       3,149,200      

Expenditures
Community 1,170,300$   1,435,500$    1,260,500$     1,223,700$    
Principal 295,000         305,000          305,000          315,000          
Interest 78,800           69,900            69,900            60,750            
Parks, recreation and public property 46,400           3,466,700       3,306,700       443,250          

Total Expenditures 1,590,500      5,277,100       4,942,100       2,042,700      

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 
Over (Under) Expenditures 1,418,700      (2,300,800)     (1,891,400)      1,106,500      

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Proceeds from borrowing -                      -                       -                       -                       
Transfer In -                      -                       -                       -                       
Transfer out (790,900)        (745,800)         (745,800)         (760,000)        

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (790,900)        (745,800)         (745,800)         (760,000)        

Net Change in Fund Balance 627,800$       (3,046,600)$   (2,637,200)$   346,500$       

Fund Balance, Beginning 5,788,425      6,416,225       6,416,225       3,779,025      

Fund Balance, Ending 
6,416,225$   3,369,625$    3,779,025$     4,125,525$    



CITY OF NORTH SALT LAKE 1 
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY MEETING 2 

ANCHOR LOCATION: CITY HALL 3 
10 EAST CENTER STREET, NORTH SALT LAKE 4 

JANUARY 21, 2025 5 
 6 

DRAFT 7 
 8 
Chair Brian Horrocks called the meeting to order at 8:47 p.m. 9 
 10 
PRESENT:  Chair Brian Horrocks 11 

Board Member Lisa Watts Baskin 12 
Board Member Tammy Clayton 13 
Board Member Suzette Jackson 14 
Board Member Ted Knowlton 15 
Board Member Alisa Van Langeveld 16 

 17 
STAFF PRESENT: Ken Leetham, City Manager; David Frandsen, Assistant City Manager; Heidi 18 
Voordeckers, Finance Director; Jon Rueckert, Public Works Director; Sherrie Pace, Community 19 
Development Director; Craig Black, Police Chief; Karyn Baxter, City Engineer; Todd Godfrey, 20 
City Attorney; Wendy Page, City Recorder. 21 
 22 
OTHERS PRESENT: Dee Lalliss, resident; Angela Hansen, Amy Barnett, DBP LLC.  23 
 24 

1. ELECTION OF CHAIR AND VICE CHAIR FOR THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 25 
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025 26 

 27 
Board Member Van Langeveld moved to nominate Brian Horrocks as Chair and Lisa 28 
Baskin as Vice Chair. Board Member Clayton seconded the motion. The motion was 29 
approved by Board Members Baskin, Clayton, Horrocks, Jackson, Knowlton, and Van 30 
Langeveld. 31 
 32 
Chair Horrocks questioned the $2 million in unrestricted funds in the RDA fund and if those 33 
funds could be utilized. Heidi Voordeckers replied that a portion of that was committed to future 34 
debt service for Hatch Park. She noted there was $900,000 in the low income housing fund 35 
available for consideration. 36 
 37 
 38 
 39 
  40 
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2. MODERATE INCOME HOUSING FUNDS 41 
 42 
Sherrie Pace reported on the use of the affordable housing funds that were set aside for the use in 43 
support of income targeted housing. She shared options on facilitating a program to use those 44 
funds. She reiterated that there was $900,000 in funds which would continue to accrue from the 45 
Highway 89 and the Redwood Road RDAs. She noted that ten percent of what was collected 46 
from the RDAs had to be set aside for moderate income housing including the cost of land, cost 47 
to rehabilitate housing, lend to a person or entity building targeted housing, address any 48 
impediments to developing moderate income housing, replace housing lost by an RDA project, 49 
make payments or establish a reserve fund for bonds, relocate mobile home park residents 50 
displaced by development, or contribute to a housing authority or private non-profit for targeted 51 
housing in the County. 52 
 53 
Ms. Pace reviewed a proposal from DBP LLC to build senior housing that would meet the area 54 
median income (AMI) level for Davis County at 60% AMI or lower. She explained that the 2024 55 
HUD AMI income level of 60% would be $46,000 individual or $61,850 couple. She said the 56 
funding for this project would be through private activity bonds, federal and state low income 57 
housing credits, and gap financing (RDA funds). She mentioned the project estimate was $35 to 58 
$45 million to build with a request of $580,000 in RDA funds.  59 
 60 
Sherrie Pace explained that to qualify for state and federal credits the project must remain 61 
affordable for 40 years. She said the property was located on Redwood Road and the property 62 
owner requested a 50 year lease agreement. She explained that the property owners would like to 63 
see something meaningful built on the property. She noted that Spectrum Academy leased the 64 
rear half of the property which would require an agreement to share parking between the 65 
proposed housing and Spectrum. She then shared proposed layouts of the project with two 66 
buildings and access onto Cutler Drive and Redwood Road. 67 
 68 
Ms. Pace explained that the income and age restrictions would remain in place for the 50 year 69 
period. She said staff toured a similar project in Murray for seniors which had single or double 70 
occupancy.   71 
 72 
Board Member Van Langeveld asked about the allowance of family members that did not meet 73 
the age restriction. Sherrie Pace replied that the operation plan would be part of the development 74 
agreement. She noted that these would be rental units and zoning would need to be set before the 75 
PAB funding cycle in August. 76 
 77 
Sherrie Pace spoke on the Private Activity Board (PAB) and the variables including projects that 78 
were approved but unable to obtain additional financing, waiting until the next funding cycle to 79 
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qualify, limited funding each year, types of bonds, and approved projects. She mentioned that the 80 
request included the funding to be frontloaded to cover engineering costs for building design and 81 
site work. She said that Division of Workforce Services cautioned against this in the event the 82 
project could not proceed as planned.  83 
 84 
Ms. Pace said staff reviewed options for the funds and contacted Davis County Housing 85 
Authority who purchased housing and rented them to low income individuals. She shared that 86 
funds could be used for Davis County to purchase housing in the City and rent to residents. She 87 
noted other options including Neighbor Works, a private housing agency, which could administer 88 
a program for the City, as well as a down payment assistance program for low income 89 
individuals. She explained that the Department of Workforce Services suggested funding capital 90 
stack or grant/loan with a revolving loan account.  91 
 92 
Sherrie Pace said the City previously had a Community Development Brock Grant (CDBG) 93 
program which was utilized for home improvement grants but was discontinued as the Housing 94 
Authority was running a similar program. She noted that as the Housing Authority was no longer 95 
running that program the City could apply for CDBG funds to provide home improvement grants 96 
again. She mentioned that these RDA funds should be used for separate programs as the CDBG 97 
funds could be used for those home improvement grants. 98 
 99 
Board Member Jackson shared that she received comments that housing was too expensive in the 100 
City and individuals were unable to obtain funding. 101 
 102 
Angela Hansen commented that they chose 62 and older to target those who may be looking for 103 
affordable housing. She said they were following HUD guidelines which was 62 years old and 104 
older.  105 
 106 
Chair Horrocks estimated it was $290,000 per door. Angela Hansen replied it was approximately 107 
$265,000 and $290,000 per door for construction. She confirmed they would be the developer of 108 
the project and may place this under a non-profit that they operated. She said they would not sell 109 
the project to maintain affordability. She shared that EMG, with 30 years of affordable housing 110 
management, would be the property manager.  111 
 112 
Board Member Van Langeveld questioned if other family members would be able to live in the 113 
apartments with the senior occupant. Angela Hansen responded that this would be their 114 
preference to allow it but would work with the City on this requirement.  115 
 116 
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Board Member Jackson asked what the monthly rental cost would be. She questioned the 117 
proposed number of units. Angela Hansen responded they would not exceed the 60% AMI which 118 
would remain the same regardless of inflation. She shared that they estimated 120 to 150 units. 119 
 120 
Chair Horrocks mentioned the 50 year lease and if there would be a fund for maintenance. 121 
Angela Hansen anticipated that they would definitely need remodel/replacement at 30 years and 122 
would refinance at the 12 year mark for remodeling. 123 
 124 
Board Member Clayton mentioned capacity and turnover. Angela Hansen anticipated that the 125 
units would fill quickly and potentially have a waiting list.  126 
 127 
Board Member Baskin questioned if this would become a retirement home. She mentioned ADA 128 
and similar requirements for older individuals. Angela Hansen responded that this did not seem 129 
to be the case in similar developments. She said that ADA requirements were built into the price.  130 
 131 
Sherrie Pace commented that a single person at low income would be under the $46,000 or a 132 
monthly income of $3,865. She explained to meet the 60% AMI rent could only be 30% of their 133 
income or $1,160 or less including utilities. She mentioned that there were assisted living centers 134 
that had similar qualifying programs for low income individuals.    135 
 136 
Board Member Knowlton clarified that there were several questions including a policy level of 137 
interest in these types of programs and a more specific proposal from DBP LLC. He was in favor 138 
of reviewing these types of programs. 139 
 140 
Board Member Van Langeveld mentioned that a development like this was counter to the 141 
General Plan which leaned towards promoting commercial in this area. She said residents had 142 
requested affordable housing for their children and was in favor of homeownership grants rather 143 
than more apartments. She preferred an assisted living facility or for purchase housing units. 144 
 145 
Chair Horrocks commented that the property owners were not interested in commercial 146 
development.  147 
 148 
Board Members Jackson and Baskin were in agreement with Board Member Van Langeveld.  149 
 150 
Ken Leetham mentioned the City had housing funds available and decisions needed to be made 151 
on how to best serve the public with those funds. He spoke on expanding first time home buyer 152 
assistance for existing homes and reinvestment in aging neighborhoods.   153 
 154 
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Sherrie Pace asked for feedback on the proposed project for the senior rentals. Board Members 155 
Van Langeveld and Jackson were not interested in this project anywhere in the City. Board 156 
Member Knowlton would be interested in meeting the needs of individuals across of the 157 
spectrum of low income, home ownership, and rentals. Board Member Baskin commented that 158 
housing for seniors was a good idea but was not a priority. She was more interested in providing 159 
housing for young families to revitalize the City.  160 
 161 
Sherrie Pace summarized the RDA Board was more interested in using the RDA funds to assist 162 
first time homebuyers at this time so staff would research programs that could be implemented in 163 
the City.      164 
 165 

3. APPROVAL OF REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY MEETING MINUTES OF JUNE 18, 166 
2024 167 

 168 
The Redevelopment Agency meeting minutes of June 18, 2024 were reviewed and approved. 169 
 170 
Board Member Van Langeveld moved to approve meeting minutes from the RDA meeting 171 
on June 18, 2024 as presented. Board Member Jackson seconded the motion. The motion 172 
was approved by Board Members Baskin, Clayton, Horrocks, Jackson, Knowlton, and Van 173 
Langeveld.  174 
 175 

4. ADJOURN 176 
 177 
Chair Horrocks adjourned the meeting at 9:38 p.m. 178 
 179 
The foregoing was approved by the Board of the City of North Salt Lake Redevelopment Agency 180 
on June 17, 2025 by unanimous vote of all members present. 181 
 182 
____________________________________  ____________________________________ 183 
Chair        Recorder 184 



June 17, 2025
6:00 p.m.

City of
NORTH SALT LAKE 

Redevelopment Agency
Meeting



Overview of North Salt Lake 
Redevelopment Project Areas

June 17, 2025





Created for the purpose of 
reimbursing the development 
group for public 
infrastructure to stimulate 
additional capital investment

Expires in 2026



● One of the largest CDA project areas: 585.34 acres
● Created to: 
 • Stimulate private investment
 • Infrastructure enhancement
 • Expand tax base
 • Job creation

● Used to attract Lee’s Marketplace ($1.5 million); built 
infrastructure for Kimball commercial parcels

● Generates $1.6 million annually
● Funds bond payments for Wetlands Park and a portion of Hatch 

Park

● Distribution includes: Housing Fund (10%); General Fund (5%); 
Debt Service Fund (50% +or-) 

● Will generate approximately $500k in unrestricted TIF revenue 
until 2031



● CDA project areas of 127.8 acres
● Created to: 
 • Stimulate private investment
 • Expand tax base
 • Job creation
 • Land Assembly, Demolition, Redevelopment

● Used to attract Town Center project ($2.35 million)
● Generates $600k annually

● Distribution includes: Housing Fund (10%); General Fund (5%); 
Developer reimbursement (85% +or- and retired this year) 

● Will generate approximately $450k in unrestricted TIF revenue 
after reimbursement is complete (2026) until 2034



PUBLIC HEARING
RESOLUTION RDA 2025-01R

Amendments to FY25 RDA Budgets



FUND/DEP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT TITLE
 CURRENT 
BUDGET 

 BUDGET 
ADJUSTMENT 

 TOTAL 
BUDGET REASON

FUND 20 - EAGLEWOOD PROJECT AREA
20-5071-31105 RDA INCREMENT-EAGLEWOOD (825,020)    64,750             (760,270)    PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
20-5074-47010 DEVELOPER REIMBURSEMENT 783,770     (61,510)            722,260     PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
20-5078-49110 TRANSFER TO GEN FUND 41,250        (3,240)              38,010        PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

-                        NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

FUND 21 - REDWOOD ROAD PROJECT AREA
21-5071-31107 RDA INCREMENT - REDWOOD (1,464,600) (14,180)            (1,478,780) PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
21-5074-47010 DEVELOPER REIMBURSEMENT 225,000     (90,000)            135,000     PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
21-5078-49132 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 400,000     340,000           740,000     Additional Funds from Redwood Rd RDA to cover PY and CY shortfall
21-5078-49110 TRANSFER TO GEN FUND 73,200        740                   73,940        PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
21-5078-49127 TRANSFER TO HOUSING FUND 146,460     1,420               147,880     PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

(237,980)        NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

FUND 22 - HWY 89 PROJECT AREA
22-5071-31108 RDA INCREMENT-HWY 89 (565,580)    (34,500)            (600,080)    PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
22-5074-47010 DEVELOPER REIMBURSEMENT 424,190     25,860             450,050     PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
22-5078-49110 TRANSFER TO GEN FUND 28,280        1,725               30,005        PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION
22-5078-49127 TRANSFER TO HOUSING FUND 56,560        3,450               60,010        PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

3,465              NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

TOTAL ALL FUNDS (234,515)        NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

EXHIBIT A 
RDA BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - June 17, 2025


2025-05-31-I

																										6/30/25

		RECLASS BUDGET AMENDMENT - NO HEARING, RESOLUTION REQUIRED PER UCA 10-6-124

				ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

				10-5305-45201				PARKS AND ARTS BOARD				10,000				(6,805)				3,195				Reallocate former PTAR Budget

				10-5305-45206				TRAILS AND ACTIVE TRANSPORT CO				- 0				1,500				1,500				Need amount from Linda/Jon/Ali (T-Shirts, Stickers, etc.)

				10-5305-45209				CIVIC EVENTS COMMITTEE				- 0				600				600				Reallocate former PTAR Budget

				10-5305-45211				ARTS COMMITTEE				- 0				600				600				Reallocate former PTAR Budget

				10-5305-45214				NSL READS				1,000				670				1,670				Increase event budget for signage cost

				10-5305-45216				KITE FESTIVAL				2,000				1,600				3,600				Increase for more kites and porta pottys

				10-5305-45218				HALLOWEEN BASH				1,500				835				2,335				increase for additional even costs and advertising

				10-5305-45220				FOOD TRUCK AND VENDOR FAIR				500				1,000				1,500				Increase for advertising

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 53 - STORM WATER

				53-3116-52119				ERROR:#NAME?				600,000				(300,000)				300,000				Combine project budgets

				53-3116-52418				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				300,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Combine project budgets

				53-3118-47011				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(2,130)				ERROR:#NAME?				Adjust Principal/Interest split

				53-3118-47012				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				2,130				ERROR:#NAME?				Adjust Principal/Interest split

				53-3116-45600				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(750)				ERROR:#NAME?				Transfer to cover debt service fee

				53-3118-47013				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				750				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize debt service fee

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE





		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE











				PREPARED BY:				HEIDI VOORDECKERS

				EFF DATE:				5/31/25



				APPROVED BY:

								KEN LEETHAM



				DATE:
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2025-06-17 RDA

		EXHIBIT A 

		RDA BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - June 17, 2025																								6/30/25

		FUND/DEPT		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 20 - EAGLEWOOD PROJECT AREA

				20-5071-31105				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				64,750				ERROR:#NAME?				PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

				20-5074-47010				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

				20-5078-49110				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(3,240)				ERROR:#NAME?				PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

																ERROR:#NAME?								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 21 - REDWOOD ROAD PROJECT AREA

				21-5071-31107				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(14,180)				ERROR:#NAME?				PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

				21-5074-47010				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(90,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

				21-5078-49132				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				340,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Additional Funds from Redwood Rd RDA to cover PY and CY shortfall

				21-5078-49110				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				740				ERROR:#NAME?				PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

				21-5078-49127				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				1,420				ERROR:#NAME?				PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

																(237,980)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 22 - HWY 89 PROJECT AREA

				22-5071-31108				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(34,500)				ERROR:#NAME?				PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

				22-5074-47010				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

				22-5078-49110				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

				22-5078-49127				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				3,450				ERROR:#NAME?				PER 4.3.25 DISTRIBUTION

																ERROR:#NAME?								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														ERROR:#NAME?								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE























































































































































































































































2025-06-03



		EXHIBIT A 

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING -JUNE 3, 2025

																										6/30/25

				ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON



		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

				10-1035-35100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(125,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Adjust to match current revenue projections

				10-1038-37125				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				775				ERROR:#NAME?				Adjust to match actual collections

				10-1034-34204				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(32,760)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase for Big West Oil Coverage Jan 8 - Jan 29, 2025

				10-2400-41103				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				32,760				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase for Big West Oil Coverage Jan 8 - Jan 29, 2025

				10-2030-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				11,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Additional part-time court clerk hours (25 weekly instead of 20)

				10-3501-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(20,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Reallocate Public Works hours from Streets to Storm

				10-3501-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(10,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Reallocate Public Works hours from Streets to Storm

				10-2400-49014				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				Reduce annual capital charges to Fund 61

				10-3501-49014				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				Reduce annual capital charges to Fund 61

				10-1120-41205				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(2,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Allocate tuition reimbursement to golf maintenance

																ERROR:#NAME?								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 32 - DEBT SERVICE/RAP TAX

				32-5322-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(490,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Additional interest revenues received on Hatch Park construction balance

				32-5322-37125				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(340,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Additional Funds from Redwood Rd RDA to cover Impact Fee shortfall

																830,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 41 - PARKS DEV FEE FUND

				41-5356-52330				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				41,650				ERROR:#NAME?				Per project bid awarded at 5.7.24 CC meeting

																(41,650)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 44 - ROAD DEV FEE FUND

				44-3505-52315				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				54,400				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase to account for street preservation

																(54,400)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 51 - WATER

				51-3905-52253				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				18,100				ERROR:#NAME?				Additional work for landscape restoration

				51-3905-52115				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				10,200				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in project costs

				51-3906-52416				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				172,500				ERROR:#NAME?				Per project bid awarded 5.20.25 CC meeting

				51-3904-45023				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				21,050				ERROR:#NAME?				One-time costs related to fluoride removal/disposal

				51-3908-48502				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				7,375				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in vehicle cost from original order

																(229,225)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 53 - STORM WATER

				53-3114-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Reallocate Public Works hours from Streets to Storm

				53-3114-41200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				10,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Reallocate Public Works hours from Streets to Storm

																(30,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 55 - GOLF

				55-5500-34200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(200,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in projected revenues based on YTD collections

				55-5500-34201				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(35,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in projected revenues based on YTD collections

				55-5500-34203				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(10,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in projected revenues based on YTD collections

				55-5501-34402				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(25,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in projected revenues based on YTD collections

				55-5501-34406				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(25,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in projected revenues based on YTD collections

				55-5501-34409				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(100,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in projected revenues based on YTD collections

				55-5501-34602				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(50,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in projected revenues based on YTD collections

				55-5501-34607				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				15,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Decrease in revenue from Gateway Parks

				55-5584-40570				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				70,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in pro shop merchandise purchases related to increased sales

				55-5584-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				65,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Golf Mgr contract amendment approved at 10.1.24 CC meeting

				55-5584-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in pro shop seasonal wages/hours

				55-5584-41200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				23,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in pro shop benefits associated with above wage increases

				55-5585-41205				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				2,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Tuition Reimbursement allocation from General Fund

				55-5585-43100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				80,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in water usage/add garbage service

				55-5586-40570				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				45,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in food inventory related to increase Grill and Catering sales

				55-5586-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				22,500				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in hours worked - extended winter hours

				55-5586-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				125,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in grill seasonal wages/hours

				55-5586-41200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				38,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in benefits associated with additional hours/seasonal wages

				55-5587-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				7,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in events center seasonal wages/hours

				55-5588-48400				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				76,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase for hole 8 pond restoration approved 5.6.25 CC meeting

				55-5588-47013				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				1,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize annual service fees on golf debt service

																(144,500)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 61 - FLEET INTERNAL SERVICE

				61-1151-34904				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				Reduce annual capital charges from Fund 10

				61-1154-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				9,500				ERROR:#NAME?				Adjust wages and benefits for public works staff hours re-allocation

				61-1154-41200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				10,800				ERROR:#NAME?				Adjust wages and benefits for public works staff hours re-allocation

																ERROR:#NAME?								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														ERROR:#NAME?								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE









				1,432,760

				(15,775)

				(364,560)

				(217,050)

				(380,225)







				455,150

				(455,150)
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2025-02-04





		EXHIBIT A 

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING -February 4, 2025

																										2/28/25

				ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON		3.00



		FUND 51 - WATER

				51-3904-40570				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				36,920				ERROR:#NAME?				ADDITIONAL WEBER BASIN ALLOTMENT - 18.56 ACRE FEET

																(36,920)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE







		FUND 41 - PARK DEVELOPMENT

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE





		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														(36,920)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
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2025-01-07





		EXHIBIT A 

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - January 7, 2025

																										12/31/24

				ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON		3.00



		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

				10-1033-33201				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(37,500)				ERROR:#NAME?				Trails Development Plan Grant

				10-1130-46010				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				50,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Trail Development Plan

																(12,500)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 44 - ROADWAY DEVELOPMENT

				44-3502-33301				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(265,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				WFRC Sidewalk Grant

				44-3506-51727				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				130,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Additional payments for sidewalk installation and quiet zone work

				44-3506-52504				CENTER ST. SIDEWALK (ORCH-350 E)				ERROR:#NAME?				675,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Move up WFRC Grant awarded project

																(540,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE





		FUND 41 - PARK DEVELOPMENT

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE





		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														(552,500)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
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2024-11-19



		EXHIBIT A 

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - November 19, 2024

																										11/30/24

		FUND		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON



		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

				10-1130-46010				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				115,350				ERROR:#NAME?				General Plan Update - Roll remaining project budget from FY 2024

				10-5315-45603				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				45,000								Workman for Parks - Roll equipment budget from FY 2024

				same as above				MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT								18,000				78,000				Flat bed trailer - presented but not included in final budget

																(178,350)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 53 - STORM DRAIN

				53-3112-37200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				302,360				ERROR:#NAME?				Lease proceeds recorded in FY 2024

																(302,360)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 55 - GOLF

				55-5588-48500				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				267,700				ERROR:#NAME?				Leased equipment - roll equipment budget from FY 2024

																(267,700)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 41 - PARK DEVELOPMENT

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?								ERROR:#NAME?

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE





		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														(748,410)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
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2024-10-1

		EXHIBIT A 

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - October 1, 2024																								9/30/24

		FUND/DEPT		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON



		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

				10-1900-49141				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				1,500,000				ERROR:#NAME?				ONE TIME TRANSFER OF RESERVES TO FUND HATCH PARK EXPANSION

																(1,500,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 32 - RAP TAX/DEBT SERVICE

				32-5328-49141				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				2,918,090				ERROR:#NAME?				UTILIZE REMAINING HATCH PARK CONSTRUCTION FUND BALANCE

																(2,918,090)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 40- DEBT SERVICE

				40-3048-49141				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				1,500,000				ERROR:#NAME?				ONE TIME TRANSFER OF RESERVES TO FUND HATCH PARK EXPANSION

																(1,500,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 41 - PARK DEVELOPMENT

				41-5302-37110				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(1,500,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				ONE TIME TRANSFER OF RESERVES TO FUND HATCH PARK EXPANSION

				41-5302-37140				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(1,500,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				ONE TIME TRANSFER OF RESERVES TO FUND HATCH PARK EXPANSION

				41-5302-37132				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(2,918,090)				ERROR:#NAME?				UTILIZE REMAINING HATCH PARK CONSTRUCTION FUND BALANCE

				41-5356-51619				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				5,918,090				ERROR:#NAME?				ADDITIONAL HATCH PARK EXPANSION COSTS

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE





		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														(5,918,090)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
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Caselle Upload

		EARLY INTERVENTION GRANT REVENUE		10-1033-33201		(14,036.00)

		EARLY INTERVENTION GRANT EXPENSE (PRODUCTIVITY DASHBOARD)		10-2400-45400		14,036.00

		CLAIM FOR DAMAGES ON VEHICLE 228-23		10-1038-37400		(16,950.00)

		REPAIR OF DAMAGES ON VEHICLE 228-23		10-2400-49013		17,450.00

		PRINT AND MAIL CITY NEWSLETTER 3X/YEAR		10-1103-42400		17,100.00

		ALLOCATE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT AWARDED		10-1120-41205		(4,000.00)

		ALLOCATE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT AWARDED		10-2404-41205		2,000.00

		NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE		10-1038-37990		(15,600.00)

		SWAP CIP PROJECT WOODCREST FOR ELK HOLLOW		44-3506-52407		430,580.00

		SWAP CIP PROJECT WOODCREST FOR ELK HOLLOW		44-3505-52322		(205,580.00)

		ADDITIONAL PAVING ON GARY WAY		44-3506-52421		60,000.00

		NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE		44-3502-37990		(285,000.00)

		EMERGENCY REPAIRS FROM JUNE 2024 WATER LINE BREAK		51-3905-52438		135,000.00

		EXTENSION TO NANCY WAY		51-3905-52115		60,000.00

		RESCHEDULE PROJECT TO FUTURE YEAR		51-3905-52301		(275,000.00)

		SWAP CIP PROJECT WOODCREST FOR ELK HOLLOW		51-3906-52407		735,000.00

		SWAP CIP PROJECT WOODCREST FOR ELK HOLLOW		51-3906-52322		(450,000.00)

		NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE		51-3902-37990		(205,000.00)

		ALLOCATE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT AWARDED		53-3114-41205		2,000.00

		NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE		53-3112-37990		(2,000.00)

		ANTICIPATED REVENUE INCREASE FOR TRACKMAN FEES		55-5500-34201		(25,000.00)

		REIMBURSEMENT FROM GATEWAY PARKS FOR GOLF INFR		55-5501-36000		(135,000.00)

		TRACKMAN RANGE SERVICE		55-5584-42000		42,000.00

		GATEWAY PARKS IMPROVEMENTS - POWER AND WATER		55-5588-48200		135,000.00

		NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE		55-5588-49990		(17,000.00)

		Note: 9.18.24 MiExcel Budget Amendment Entries not working (though transactions appear to post)





2024-09-17

		EXHIBIT A 

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - September 17, 2024																								9/30/24

		FUND/DEPT		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON



		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

		POLICE		10-1033-33201				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(14,036)				ERROR:#NAME?				EARLY INTERVENTION GRANT REVENUE

		POLICE		10-2400-45400				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				14,036				ERROR:#NAME?				EARLY INTERVENTION GRANT EXPENSE (PRODUCTIVITY DASHBOARD)

		ADMIN		10-1038-37400				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(16,950)				ERROR:#NAME?				CLAIM FOR DAMAGES ON VEHICLE 228-23

		POLICE		10-2400-49013				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				17,450				ERROR:#NAME?				REPAIR OF DAMAGES ON VEHICLE 228-23

		ADMIN		10-1103-42400				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				17,100				ERROR:#NAME?				PRINT AND MAIL CITY NEWSLETTER 3X/YEAR

		ADMIN		10-1120-41205				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(4,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				ALLOCATE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT AWARDED

		POLICE		10-2404-41205				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				2,000				ERROR:#NAME?				ALLOCATE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT AWARDED

																(15,600)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 44 - STREETS

				44-3906-52407				ELK HOLLOW				ERROR:#NAME?				430,580				ERROR:#NAME?				SWAP CIP PROJECT WOODCREST FOR ELK HOLLOW

				44-3505-52322				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(205,580)				ERROR:#NAME?				SWAP CIP PROJECT WOODCREST FOR ELK HOLLOW

				44-3506-52421				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				60,000				ERROR:#NAME?				ADDITIONAL PAVING ON GARY WAY

																(285,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 51 - WATER FUND

				51-3905-52438				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				135,000				ERROR:#NAME?				EMERGENCY REPAIRS FROM JUNE 2024 WATER LINE BREAK

				51-3905-52115				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				60,000				ERROR:#NAME?				EXTENSION TO NANCY WAY

				51-3905-52301				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(275,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				RESCHEDULE PROJECT TO FUTURE YEAR

				51-3906-52407				ELK HOLLOW				ERROR:#NAME?				735,000				ERROR:#NAME?				SWAP CIP PROJECT WOODCREST FOR ELK HOLLOW

				51-3906-52322				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(450,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				SWAP CIP PROJECT WOODCREST FOR ELK HOLLOW

																(205,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 53 - STORM DRAIN UTILITY

				53-3114-41205				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				2,000				ERROR:#NAME?				ALLOCATE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT AWARDED

																(2,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 55 - GOLF FUND

				55-5500-34201				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(25,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				ANTICIPATED REVENUE INCREASE FOR TRACKMAN FEES

				55-5501-36000				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(135,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				REIMBURSEMENT FROM GATEWAY PARKS FOR INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS

				55-5584-42000				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				42,000				ERROR:#NAME?				TRACKMAN RANGE SERVICE

				55-5588-48200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				135,000				ERROR:#NAME?				GATEWAY PARKS IMPROVEMENTS - POWER AND WATER

																(17,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														(524,600)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
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2024-09-12I

						6/30/24

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		40-3048-49141		250,500.00				ERROR:#NAME?		Remainder of 590,278 for two trail projects

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		40-3042-37990		(250,500.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5336-52317		622,110.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5336-57990		250,500.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5356-51620		52,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5356-52229		239,280.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5356-52330		135,210.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5356-51800		400,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5301-33201		(472,205.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5301-36700		(123,250.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5302-37140		(250,500.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5318-49990		(238,220.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5302-37990		(614,925.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		44-3505-52302		50,780.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		44-3505-52303		11,710.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		44-3505-52315		1,525,100.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		44-3506-51727		159,850.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		44-3506-51803		4,430,820.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		44-3506-52005		72,890.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		44-3506-52324		313,290.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		44-3502-33201		(2,813,900.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		44-3502-37990		(3,750,540.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		51-3905-51815		80,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2025		51-3905-51816		28,290.00				ERROR:#NAME?		Carry forward to current

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		51-3905-52114		134,900.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		51-3905-52115		30,110.00				ERROR:#NAME?		AKA Nancy Way

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		51-3905-52315		250,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		51-3905-56105		157,110.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		51-3906-52213		196,550.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		51-3906-52242		1,632,490.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		51-3902-33101		(1,463,985.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		51-3902-37990		(1,045,465.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		53-3116-52119		300,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		53-3112-37990		(300,000.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		55-5588-48400		204,500.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Reclass CY to Grounds Improv		55-5588-48400		167,500.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Reclass CY to Grounds Improv		55-5588-48200		(167,500.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		55-5588-49990		(204,500.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5356-51619		4,081,910.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5302-37132		(4,081,910.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2025		32-5328-49141		4,081,910.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2026		32-5322-37990		(4,081,910.00)				ERROR:#NAME?





2024-06-18 RDA

		EXHIBIT A 

		RDA BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - June 18, 2024

		FUND/DEPT		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 20 - EAGLEWOOD VILLAGE

				20-5071-31105				ERROR:#NAME?				(630,000)				(97,000)				(727,000)				INCREASE FOR ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

				20-5074-47010				ERROR:#NAME?				598,500				91,600				690,100				INCREASE FOR ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

																5,400								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 21 - REDWOOD RD RDA

				21-5078-49132				ERROR:#NAME?				400,000				60,000				460,000				INCREASE XFR TO DEBT SERVICE TO OFFSET POSSIBLE RAP TAX SHORTFALL

																(60,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														(54,600)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN RDA FUND BALANCE























































































































































































































































2024-06-18

		EXHIBIT A 

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - June 18, 2024																								6/30/24

		FUND/DEPT		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON				32		10100		10205		10802		10210		10





		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND																												(216,193.58)		251,426.26		16,849,290.00		796,889.00

		COURT		10-1035-35100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(50,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE IN REVENUE PROJECTIONS						1,000.00		21,387.38		80,000.00		94,754.83

		BUILDINGS		10-1140-42000				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				BUILDING REPAIRS (CONTINUED HVAC REPAIR)						1,000.00		(375,658.00)		80,000.00		(633,000.00)

		CAO		10-1103-42900				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				6,000				ERROR:#NAME?				EXECUTIVE RETREAT, ICMA MEMBERSHIP						33,333.00						2,000.00

		ADMIN SUPP		10-1120-42000				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				15,000				ERROR:#NAME?				ADDITIONAL SUPPORT/WORK, SERVER UPGRADES						(8,333.00)						2,000.00

		POLICE		10-2400-49014				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				4,375				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR MID-YEAR VEHICLE PURCHASE (2 HARLEY'S)						40,000.00

																4,625								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE						50,000.00

																														60,000.00

		FUND 32 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

				32-5322-37125				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(60,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE XFR FROM RDA TO OFFSET POTENTIAL RAP TAX SHORTFALL

																60,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 41 - PARK DEVELOPMENT FEES FUND

				41-5356-52330				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				30,000				ERROR:#NAME?				COST INCRESAE BASED ON FINAL PROJECT BID (AWARDED 5.7.24)

																(30,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 51 - WATER FUND

				51-3905-52253				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				100,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL PROJECT COSTS

				51-3905-51722				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(100,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				DECREASE FOR PROJECT UNDER BUDGET

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 53 - STORM WATER FUND

				53-3112-37200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(70,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE TO RECOGNIZE FULL AMOUNT OF STREET SWEEPER LOAN

				53-3112-37300				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				70,000				ERROR:#NAME?				MOVE ASSET DISPOSAL REVENUE TO FY 2024-2025

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 55 - GOLF FUND

		REVENUE		55-5500-34200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(60,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL SALES

		REVENUE		55-5501-34402				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(70,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL SALES

		REVENUE		55-5501-34409				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(25,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL SALES

		REVENUE		55-5501-34406				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(20,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL SALES

		REVENUE		55-5501-34603				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(50,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL SALES

		CLUBHOUSE		55-5584-40570				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				40,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL PRO SHOP SALES

		CLUBHOUSE		55-5584-42000				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				30,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASED FOR GOLF CART GPS EQUIPMENT LEASE AND MONITORING

		CLUBHOUSE		55-5584-42110				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				30,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR POS SYSTEM CHANGES AND INCREASED SALES

		CLUBHOUSE		55-5584-42202				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				15,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE IN MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURES

		GREENS		55-5585-43100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				40,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE BASED ON PRIOR YEAR FINAL WATER USAGE

		GRILL		55-5586-40570				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				55,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL GRILL SALES

		GRILL		55-5586-45200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				15,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL GRILL SALES

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 61 - FLEET

				61-1158-48502				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				35,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR MID YEAR VEHICLE PURCHASE - 2 HARLEY DAVIDSON'S

				61-1151-34904				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(4,375)				ERROR:#NAME?				CONTRIB FOR MID YEAR VEHICLE PURCHASE

																(30,625)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														4,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE























































































































































































































































2024-03-19

		EXHIBIT A - AMENDED

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - March 19, 2024																								6/30/24

		FUND/DEPT		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

		Admin Bldg		10-1140-42000				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				80,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE IN EXPENSE FOR HVAC MAINT AND CHRISTMAS LIGHTING

		Planning		10-1034-34205				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				73,000				ERROR:#NAME?				DECREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

		Planning		10-1034-34208				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				161,000				ERROR:#NAME?				DECREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

		Admin		10-1037-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(160,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

		Streets		10-3501-49013				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				40,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASED REPAIRS, $22,000 FOR PLOW

																(194,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 21 - REDEVELOPMENT - REDWOOD RD

				21-5071-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(200,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

																200,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 25 - REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

				25-5071-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(33,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

																33,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 27 - HOUSING

				27-5021-36101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(33,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

																33,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 32 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

				32-5322-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(585,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

																585,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE





		FUND 40 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

				40-3042-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(300,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

																300,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 41 - PARK DEVELOPMENT FEES FUND

				41-5301-34701				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				54,400				ERROR:#NAME?				DECREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

				41-5301-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(45,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

				41-5301-36700				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(123,250)				ERROR:#NAME?				ANTICIPATED COST-SHARING FOR DOG PARK

				41-5356-52229				DOG PARK				ERROR:#NAME?				246,500				ERROR:#NAME?				ADD DOG PARK CAPITAL PROJECT

																(132,650)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 44 - ROADWAY DEVELOPMENT FUND

				44-3502-34701				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				44,000				ERROR:#NAME?				DECREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

				44-3502-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(145,500)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE IN UPDATED PROJECTIONS

				44-3502-36101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(141,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE IN UPDATED PROJECTIONS

				44-3505-52144				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(1,400,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				REDUCE FOR CHANGE IN PROJECT SCOPE

																1,642,500								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 51 - WATER

				51-3902-34701				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				148,000				ERROR:#NAME?				DECREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

				51-3902-36101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(24,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

				51-3905-52315				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(597,670)				ERROR:#NAME?				REDUCE FOR CHANGE IN PROJECT SCOPE

				51-3906-52315				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(1,260,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				REMOVE FOR CHANGE IN PROJECT SCOPE

																1,733,670								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 53 - STORM UTLITY FUND

				53-3112-34701				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				29,500				ERROR:#NAME?				DECREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

				53-3112-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(46,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

				53-3118-47010				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				32,000				ERROR:#NAME?				ADJUST FOR FINAL PAYMENT

																(15,500)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE





		FUND 61 - FLEET

				61-1152-37200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				375,000				ERROR:#NAME?				REALLOCATE IN NEW FISCAL YEAR

				61-1158-47016				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(65,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				REALLOCATE IN NEW FISCAL YEAR

				61-1158-48502				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(375,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				REALLOCATE IN NEW FISCAL YEAR

				61-1152-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(33,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR UPDATED PROJECTIONS

																98,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														4,283,020								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE























































































































































































































































2023-12-06

		EXHIBIT A

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - December 6, 2023																								6/30/24

		FUND/DEPT		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

		Police		10-1033-33101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(27,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in revenues for Radio Grant approved 10.17.23

		Police		10-2400-45603				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				28,500				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in revenues for Radio Grant approved 10.17.23

		Parks		10-5315-45603				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(5,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Reduce for equipment purchase that came in under budget. 

																3,500								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 40 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

				40-3048-NEW				TRANSFER TO STORM UTILITY FUND				ERROR:#NAME?				30,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Funding for additional work on Eaglepoint Landslide.

																(30,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 53 - STORM UTLITY FUND

				53-3112-NEW				TRANSFER FROM CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND				ERROR:#NAME?				(30,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Funding for additional work on Eaglepoint Landslide.

				53-3116-45600				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				30,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Additional maintenance in Eaglepoint Landslide area.

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 55 - GOLF

				55-5500-34200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(200,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase play as well as increased rates for 2024.

				55-5500-34201				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(50,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Projected revenue with previous years Spring revenue.

				55-5501-34402				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(225,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Events Center catering revenues.

				55-5501-34406				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(100,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Projection calculation previous year remaining revenue.

				55-5501-34409				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(150,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Grill projected revenues.

				55-5501-34602				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(100,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in play along with previous years projections.

				55-5501-34603				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(60,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Events Center venue sales.

				55-5584-40570				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				50,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in merchandise purchase for anticipated increase in pro-shop sales.

				55-5584-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				50,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in employees and wages.

				55-5584-42400				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				15,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in advertising with all divisions.

				55-5584-45100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				10,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Need for computer equipment for Event Center and Simulator spaces.

				55-5584-45200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				10,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Clubhouse operating expenditures.

				55-5584-49012				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				5,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in golf cart parts to keep carts looking new.

				55-5585-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				30,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in temporary employees due to increased cost of season starting wages.

				55-5585-45200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Greens operating costs.

				55-5585-49012				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(5,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Greens operating costs.

				55-5585-49013				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				10,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Greens operating costs.

				55-5585-58177				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				5,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Greens operating costs.

				55-5586-40570				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				80,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in food costs for Grill based on end of year projections.

				55-5586-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				25,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Addition of full-time assistant kitchen manager position.

				55-5586-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in temporary employees due to increased cost of season starting wages.

				55-5586-41200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				25,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in benefits related to new position (funded for the second half of FY 2024).

				55-5586-42400				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				10,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Push for more digital advertising for Grill.

				55-5586-45200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase based on projected need through the end of FY 2024.

																505,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 61 - FLEET

				61-1158-48502				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				15,400				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Parks truck purchase for addition of hydraulic system for spreader.

																(15,400)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														463,100								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE























































































































































































































































2023-9-19

		EXHIBIT A

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - September 19, 2023																								6/30/24

		FUND/DEPT		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

		Liberty Fest		10-1034-34301				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(40,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Addition of BWO contribution

		Liberty Fest		10-5305-45203				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				75,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Additional Liberty Fest Expenditures

		Streets		10-3507-45602				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				35,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Additional red curbing per approved bid w/All Star Striping (7.18.23)

		Streets		10-3507-45604				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				40,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Additional school zone and safety signs (approved at 8.1.23)

																(110,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 41 - PARK DEVELOPMENT

				41-5356-NEW				EAGLEWOOD VILLAGE DETENTION BASIN				ERROR:#NAME?				100,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Eaglewood Village Detention Basin Improvements (discussed 8.15.23)

																(100,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 44 - ROAD CAPITAL

				44-3505-52124				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				15,000				ERROR:#NAME?

																(15,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 51 - WATER

				51-3908-48500				ERROR:#NAME?				298,000				35,000				333,000				Trench Compactor Purchase (approved 8.15.23)

																(35,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 61 - FLEET

				61-1158-48502				ERROR:#NAME?				702,500				105,000				807,500				1 Ton Dump Truck w/Plow (Parks)

																(105,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														(365,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
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2023-09-5I



		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		21-5078-51611		3,356,751.75				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		21-5072-37990		(3,356,751.75)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		40-3048-49141		590,278.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		40-3048-49990		- 0				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		40-3042-37990		(590,278.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		41-5336-57980		181,718.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		41-5336-57990		408,650.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		41-5356-51800		782,616.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2024		41-5302-37140		(590,278.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		41-5302-37990		(782,706.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3505-52114		108,568.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3505-52115		316,116.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3505-52116		791,985.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3505-51901		20,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3505-52124		60,222.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3505-52245		230,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3505-52253		229,868.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3505-52302		294,367.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3505-52303		328,325.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3506-51727		191,953.42				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3506-51803		4,466,435.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3506-52005		83,262.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3502-33201		(2,297,517.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		44-3502-37990		(4,823,584.42)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3905-51722		205,065.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3905-51815		80,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3905-52114		137,500.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3905-52115		30,329.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3905-52118		37,314.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3905-52124		31,388.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3905-52245		189,658.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3905-52253		338,330.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3905-52315		847,670.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3905-56105		157,112.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3906-52138		74,780.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3906-52213		200,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3906-52242		1,633,985.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3902-33101		(1,463,985.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		51-3902-37990		(2,499,146.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		53-3116-52119		300,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		53-3116-52213		569,765.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		53-3116-52253		30,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		53-3112-37990		(899,765.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		55-5588-48200		465,280.00				ERROR:#NAME?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2023		55-5502-37990		(465,280.00)				ERROR:#NAME?

						- 0





2023-06-20

		EXHIBIT A

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - June 20, 2023																								6/30/23

		FUND/DEPT		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

		Franchise Taxes		10-1031-31304				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(258,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Revenue increase to match collections (higher than normal usage due to weather)

		Chief Admin Officer		10-1103-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				35,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Redistribution of streets wages for Asst City Admin promotion

		Planning		10-1130-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				10,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase total wages for implementation of internship program

		Gen Gov Non-Operating		10-1900-49144				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				153,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase annual roads capital transfer for Elm Avenue reconstruction

		Public Safety		10-2400-42100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				81,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase for NSL portion of CAD Server (agreement with Bountiful City)

		Public Safety Non-Sworn		10-2404-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				18,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Wage increase for addition of two new crossing guard positions

		Engineering		10-3300-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(80,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Redistribution of engineering wages to Water and Storm Utility Funds

		Engineering		10-3300-41200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(45,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Redistribution of engineering wages to Water and Storm Utility Funds

		Engineering		10-3300-42100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				8,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase for city portion of geo-tech services

		Streets		10-3501-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(35,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Redistribution of streets wages for Asst City Admin promotion

		Parks		10-5304-42202				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				15,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase for unanticipated plumbing repairs and drought-related turf repairs.

																98,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 44 - ROAD CAPITAL

				44-3502-37110				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(153,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase annual roads capital transfer for Elm Avenue reconstruction

				44-3505-51301				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				7,500				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase for additional traffic control and material (chip seal) overage

				44-3505-52347				ELM AVE RECONSTRUCTION				ERROR:#NAME?				153,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Project approved 5/16/2023 City Council Meeting

				44-3505-52144				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(1,450,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Move Project to FY 2024

																1,442,500								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 51 - WATER

				51-3904-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				97,500				ERROR:#NAME?				Redistribution of engineering wages to Water and Storm Utility Funds

				51-3904-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(25,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Redistribution of engineering wages to Water and Storm Utility Funds

				51-3904-41200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				7,500				ERROR:#NAME?				Redistribution of engineering wages to Water and Storm Utility Funds

				51-3905-56112				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				136,800				ERROR:#NAME?				Black Forest Paving Emerg Repair - Eaglewood/Fariway Dr.

																(216,800)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 53 - STORM WATER

				53-3114-41101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				30,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Redistribution of engineering wages to Water and Storm Utility Funds

				53-3114-41200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				15,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Redistribution of engineering wages to Water and Storm Utility Funds

																(45,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 54 - SOLID WASTE

				54-3101-34403				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(60,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Fund revenue and expense for annexation customers

				54-3104-42000				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Fund revenue and expense for annexation customers

				54-3101-34404				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(17,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Fund revenue and expense for annexation customers

				54-3204-42000				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				17,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Increase in Fund revenue and expense for annexation customers

																40,000								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 55 - GOLF

				55-5500-34200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(22,500)				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in revenues

				55-5500-34201				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(15,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in revenues

				55-5500-34203				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(20,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in revenues

				55-5501-34406				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(75,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in revenues

				55-5501-34409				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(75,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in revenues

				55-5501-34603				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(40,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in revenues

				55-5584-40570				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				115,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in expenditures

				55-5584-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				30,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in expenditures

				55-5584-45200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				35,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in expenditures

				55-5585-41102				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				10,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in expenditures

				55-5585-45200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				5,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in expenditures

				55-5585-49011				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				10,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in expenditures

				55-5586-40570				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in expenditures

				55-5586-45200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				22,500				ERROR:#NAME?				Recognize increase in expenditures

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														1,318,700								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
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2023-05-31I

		RECLASS BUDGET AMENDMENT - NO HEARING, RESOLUTION REQUIRED PER UCA 10-6-124																								6/30/23

				ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 10				GENERAL FUND

		Admin		10-1120-42105				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				26,000				ERROR:#NAME?				REALLOCATE COMPUTER EQUIP BUDGET TO ATTY FEES

		Admin		10-1120-48504				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(26,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				REALLOCATE COMPUTER EQUIP BUDGET TO ATTY FEES

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE





		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE











				PREPARED BY:				HEIDI VOORDECKERS

				EFF DATE:				5/31/23



				APPROVED BY:

								KEN LEETHAM



				DATE:				6/13/23











&P	




2023-05-30

		EXHIBIT A

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - May 30, 2023																								5/31/23

				ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 10 - 				GENERAL FUND

				10-1140-42000				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				40,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE COST FOR BUILDING HVAC EMERG REPAIRS

																(40,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE





		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														(40,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE















&P	




2023-05-02

		EXHIBIT A

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - May 2, 2023																								2/1/23

				ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 20 - EAGLEWOOD RDA

				20-5071-31105				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(148,500)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE TO ACTUAL REVENUES

				20-5074-47010				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				141,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE BASED ON ACTUAL REVENUES

				20-5078-49110				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				7,500				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE BASED ON ACTUAL REVENUES

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 21 - REDWOOD RD

				21-5071-31107				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(170,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE TO ACTUAL REVENUES

				21-5074-47010				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE BASED ON ACTUAL REVENUES

				21-5078-49110				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				8,500				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE BASED ON ACTUAL REVENUES

				21-5078-49127				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				17,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE BASED ON ACTUAL REVENUES

																124,500								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 22 - HWY 89

				22-5071-31108				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(98,100)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE TO ACTUAL REVENUES

				22-5074-47010				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				75,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE BASED ON ACTUAL REVENUES

				22-5078-49110				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				4,905				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE BASED ON ACTUAL REVENUES

				22-5078-49127				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				9,810				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE BASED ON ACTUAL REVENUES

																8,385								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														132,885								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE















&P	




2023-04-04

		EXHIBIT A

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - April 4, 2023																								2/1/23

		FUND/DEPT		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

				10-1130-46010				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				$   9,900				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR GRANT MATCH - TOWN CENTER MARKET STUDY

				10-1140-42000				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				$   20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL HEATING AND AIR REPAIRS

				10-2400-49014				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				$   20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE ANNUAL PUBLIC SAFETY VEHICLE ALLOCATION

				10-3505-45503				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				$   20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL SNOW REMOVAL EXPENSITURES

																(69,900)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 51 - WATER

				51-3904-42120				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				11,000				ERROR:#NAME?				ANNUAL MINI-EX LEASE - YEAR 1 OF 3

																(11,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 61 - FLEET

				61-1151-34904				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(20,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE ANNUAL PUBLIC SAFETY VEHICLE ALLOCATION

				61-1158-48502				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				100,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE COST OF PUBLIC SAFETY VEHICLE PURCHASES

																(80,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														$   (160,900)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE















&P	




2023-02-22I

		RECLASS BUDGET AMENDMENT - NO HEARING, RESOLUTION REQUIRED PER UCA 10-6-124

		Fund/Dept		Account #		Account Name		Incr/(Decr)		Rev/Exp		Reason

		FUND 44		ROADWAY DEVELOPMENT

				44-3502-33101		ERROR:#NAME?		(64,420)		R		RECOGNIZE BUS SHELTER GRANT

				44-3502-33201		ERROR:#NAME?		(2,563,273)		R		RECOGNIZE USE OF 1100 N BRIDGE UNEARNED REVENUE

				44-3502-37990		ERROR:#NAME?		2,627,693		R		OFFSET USE OF FUND BALANCE WITH GRANT REVENUES

				PREPARED BY:		HEIDI VOORDECKERS





				APPROVED BY:

						KEN LEETHAM



				DATE:		2/22/23





2023-02-21

		EXHIBIT A

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - February 21, 2023																								2/1/23

		FUND/DEPT		ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 10 - GENERAL FUND

				10-1037-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				$   (64,800)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE PROJECTED INTEREST INCOME

																64,800								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 32 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

				32-5322-37200				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(16,692,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				HATCH PARK BOND PROCEEDS

				32-5322-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(360,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				PROJECTED INTEREST ON BOND PROCEEDS (JAN-JUNE)

				32-5322-37141				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(700,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				TRANSFER PARK IMPACT FEE RESERVES FOR DEBT COVERAGE

				32-5328-47011				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				745,000				ERROR:#NAME?				HATCH PARK BOND PRINCIPAL DUE

				32-5328-47012				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				392,791				ERROR:#NAME?				HATCH PARK BOND INTEREST DUE

				32-5328-47013				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				91,401				ERROR:#NAME?				HATCH PARK BOND COST OF ISSUANCE

				32-5328-49141				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				1,000,000				ERROR:#NAME?				TRANSFER TO FUND 41 FOR HATCH PARK IMPROVEMENTS

																15,522,808								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 40 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

				40-3042-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(102,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE PROJECTED INTEREST INCOME

				40-3048-49141				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				590,278				ERROR:#NAME?				FUNDING FOR TWO TRAILS PROJECTS APPROVED NOV 2022

																(488,278)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 41 - PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

				41-5301-34701				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				470,000				ERROR:#NAME?				REDUCTION IN PROJECTED REVENUES

				41-5302-37132				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(1,000,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				TRANSFER FROM FUND 32 FOR HATCH PARK IMPROVEMENTS

				41-5302-37140				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(590,278)				ERROR:#NAME?				FUNDING FOR TWO TRAILS PROJECTS APPROVED NOV 2022

				41-5318-49132				TRANSFERS TO DEBT SERVICE-RAP				ERROR:#NAME?				700,000				ERROR:#NAME?				TRANSFER PARK IMPACT FEE RESERVES FOR DEBT COVERAGE														540

																420,278								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE														675



		FUND 44 - ROADWAY DEVELOPMENT

				44-3502-34701				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				400,000				ERROR:#NAME?				REDUCTION IN PROJECTED REVENUES

				44-3502-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(66,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE PROJECTED INTEREST INCOME

				44-3502-36101				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(48,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE PROJECTED INTEREST INCOME

				44-3505-52245				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				230,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

				44-3505-52253				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				230,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

				44-3505-52144				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				1,450,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

				44-3505-52302				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				300,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

				44-3505-52303				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				330,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

				44-3505-51901				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

																(2,846,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 51 - WATER

				51-3902-34701				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				989,400				ERROR:#NAME?				REDUCTION IN PROJECTED REVENUES

				51-3902-36100				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(54,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE PROJECTED INTEREST INCOME

				51-3905-52245				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				360,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

				51-3905-52253				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				350,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

				51-3906-52213				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				200,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

				51-3905-51816				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				100,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

				51-3905-52315				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				860,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

				51-3905-52114				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(165,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				PROJECT UNDER BUDGET

				51-3906-51902				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(25,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				RELEASE FUNDING TO OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS

				51-3906-52121				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(48,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				RELEASE FUNDING TO OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS

				51-3905-52013				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(377,229)				ERROR:#NAME?				RESCHEDULE TO FY 2026

				51-3906-51722				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(98,948)				ERROR:#NAME?				RELEASE FUNDING TO OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS

																(2,091,223)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		FUND 53 - STORM

				53-3112-34701				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				92,000				ERROR:#NAME?				REDUCTION IN PROJECTED REVENUES

				53-3116-52213				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				600,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE PROJECTED INTEREST INCOME

				53-3116-52253				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				30,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT - FY 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

				53-3116-51724				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(100,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				RELEASE FUNDING TO OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS

				53-3116-51923				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(60,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				RELEASE FUNDING TO OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS

				53-3116-52021				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(350,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				RELEASE FUNDING TO OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS

																(212,000)								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE



		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														10,370,385								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
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2023-01-03

		BUDGET AMENDMENT HEARING - January 3, 2023

		Fund/Dept		Account #		Account Name		Incr/(Decr)		Rev/Exp		Reason



		FUND 10		GENERAL FUND





		FUND 40		CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

		CITY HALL		40-3046-57979		ERROR:#NAME?		49,450		E		Emergency funding for boiler replacement at City Hall.

								(49,450)				Total Contribution to/(Use of) Fund Balance



		FUND 44		ROADWAY DEVELOPMENT

				44-3505-51917		ERROR:#NAME?		(1,235,525)		E		Project completed by UDOT FY 2022

								1,235,525				Total Contribution to/(Use of) Fund Balance



		FUND 51		WATER

				51-3908-48502		ERROR:#NAME?		38,017		E		Vehicle Approved in FY 2022, Delivered in FY 2023 ~ (Org budget = $35K)

				51-3905-51816		ERROR:#NAME?		100,000		E		Include FY 2023 allocation originally overlooked

								(138,017)				Total Contribution to/(Use of) Fund Balance



		FUND 52		IRRIGATION

												Total Contribution to/(Use of) Fund Balance



		FUND 53		STORM

				53-3116-48502		ERROR:#NAME?		38,017		E		F150 Approved in FY 2022, Delivered in FY 2023 ~ (Org budget = $35K)

				53-3116-52022		ERROR:#NAME?		25,000		E		Additional increase due to increase in project scope

								(63,017)				Total Contribution to/(Use of) Fund Balance



		FUND 55		GOLF

				55-5502-37300		ERROR:#NAME?		236,000		R		Trade-in 80 golf carts 

				55-5588-48500		ERROR:#NAME?		437,600		E		Purchase of 80 Golf Carts

								(201,600)				Total Contribution to/(Use of) Fund Balance



		FUND 61		FLEET

				61-1158-48502		ERROR:#NAME?		38,017		E		F150 Approved in FY 2022, Delivered in FY 2023 ~ (Org budget = $34.5K)

								(38,017)				Total Contribution to/(Use of) Fund Balance



				TOTAL REQUESTED CONTRIBUTION TO FUND BALANCE - ALL FUNDS				745,424







2023-01-03I

		RECLASS BUDGET AMENDMENT - NO HEARING, RESOLUTION REQUIRED PER UCA 10-6-124																								12/31/22

				ACCOUNT #				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET				BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				REASON





		FUND 55						GOLF

				55-5588-49990				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				(60,524)				ERROR:#NAME?				CORR ORIG BUDGET - S/B USE OF FUND BALANCE

				55-5502-37990				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				60,524				ERROR:#NAME?				CORR ORIG BUDGET - S/B USE OF FUND BALANCE

																-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE





		TOTAL ALL FUNDS														-								NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE











				PREPARED BY:				HEIDI VOORDECKERS

				EFF DATE:				1/3/23



				APPROVED BY:

								KEN LEETHAM



				DATE:				6/14/23
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2022-11-1

						FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 BUDGET ADJUSTMENT - NOVEMBER 1, 2022																										11/1/22



						FUND				ACCOUNT TITLE				CURRENT BUDGET						BUDGET ADJUSTMENT				TOTAL BUDGET				NOTES





						GENERAL FUND

				10-3502-45600						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						$   12,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?				GUARDRAIL REPAIRS @ 350W/VALLEY VIEW

				10-3507-45600						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						$   26,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?				FIXTURES AND POLE EXTENSIONS AT THE RIDGE

				10-5301-41101						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						$   75,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?				ADDITION OF TWO NEW PARKS EMPLOYEES

				10-5301-41200						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						50,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?				ADDITION OF TWO NEW PARKS EMPLOYEES

				10-5304-42202						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						12,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?				REPLACE WORN TURF AROUND DEER HOLLOW ZIP LINE

				10-5305-45205						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						2,500.00				ERROR:#NAME?				ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR EASTER EGG HUNT

				10-5305-45204						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						10,000.00				ERROR:#NAME?				ADDITIONAL FUNDING TO EXPAND PROGRAM/CITY SPONSORSHIP

				10-1038-37990						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						(187,500.00)				ERROR:#NAME?				NET INCREASE USE OF FUND BALANCE



						PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

				41-5336-57990						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						408,560				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW PROJECT REQUEST

				41-5356-51619						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						1,000,000				ERROR:#NAME?				ADDITIONAL PROPERTY ACQUISITIONS

				41-5336-57980						ERROR:#NAME?										181,718				181,718				NEW PROJECT REQUEST

				41-5302-37990						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						(1,590,278)				ERROR:#NAME?				NET INCREASE USE OF FUND BALANCE



						ROADWAY DEVELOPMENT FUND

				44-3506-52005						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						55,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASED PROJECT COST DISCUSSED AT 9/20 CC MEETING

				44-3502-37990						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						(55,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				NET INCREASE USE OF FUND BALANCE



						WATER FUND

				51-3902-33101						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						(1,463,985)				ERROR:#NAME?				CULINARY GENERATOR FEMA GRANT, RESOLUTION 2021-23R

				51-3906-52242						CULINARY SYSTEM GENERATORS				ERROR:#NAME?						1,633,985				ERROR:#NAME?				CULINARY GENERATOR FEMA GRANT, RESOLUTION 2021-23R

				51-3905-42100						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						13,200				ERROR:#NAME?				COST OF BCA STUDY FOR FEMA BRIC GRANT (HONEY WELL RECONSTRUCTION)

				51-3908-48500						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						75,000				ERROR:#NAME?				CONTINUED SCADA REPLACEMENT

				51-3908-48500						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						60,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INSTALL WIFI AND CAMERAS - REMAINING PUMP HOUSE AND WELLS

				51-3902-37990						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						(318,200)				ERROR:#NAME?				NET INCREASE USE OF FUND BALANCE



						STORM WATER FUND

				53-3116-52022						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						18,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE FOR WATER FEATURE

				53-3112-37990						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						(18,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				NET INCREASE USE OF FUND BALANCE



						GOLF FUND

				55-5584-42000						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						175,000				ERROR:#NAME?				INCREASE BUDGET FOR STIKKI AGREEMENT

				55-5501-34408						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						(100,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW DEPARTMENT TO RECORD CAFÉ SALES AND COSTS

				55-5586-41101						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						30,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW DEPARTMENT TO RECORD CAFÉ SALES AND COSTS

				55-5586-41102						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						20,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW DEPARTMENT TO RECORD CAFÉ SALES AND COSTS

				55-5586-41103						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						500				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW DEPARTMENT TO RECORD CAFÉ SALES AND COSTS

				55-5586-41200						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						2,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW DEPARTMENT TO RECORD CAFÉ SALES AND COSTS

				55-5586-40570						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						40,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW DEPARTMENT TO RECORD CAFÉ SALES AND COSTS

				55-5586-42400						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						5,000				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW DEPARTMENT TO RECORD CAFÉ SALES AND COSTS

				55-5586-45200						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						2,500				ERROR:#NAME?				NEW DEPARTMENT TO RECORD CAFÉ SALES AND COSTS

				55-5502-37990						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						(175,000)				ERROR:#NAME?				NET DECREASE USE OF FUND BALANCE





2022-09-01 CAP

												Engineering Notes

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		40-3046-57979		74,746.99				NEW CITY HALL - FURN/FIX/REMOD

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		40-3048-49990		(74,746.99)				FUND BALANCE - CONTRIBUTION TO

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		41-5356-51732		60,000.00				REPLACE PLAYGROUND EQUIP @ PAL

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		41-5356-51800		713,071.88				ANNUAL REPAIR  & REPLACE -TBD

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		41-5318-49990		(509,900.00)				FUND BALANCE - CONTRIBUTION TO		N/A

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		41-5302-37990		(263,171.88)				FUND BALANCE - USE OF		N/A

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3505-51725		22,000.00				190 EAST RECONSTRUCT		Done in this Construciton Year

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3505-51844		42,514.63				NSL CITY CENTER 25 EAST-REIMB		?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3505-51917		1,235,525.12				MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION		Spring

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3505-52014		204,976.61				EAGLEWOOD LOOP SO ROCKWOOD		Finalizing

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3505-52114		262,926.00				75 E,125 E & 175 E RECONSTRUCT		Carryover

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3505-52115		507,926.00				LACEY WAY (MARIA, GARY,NANCY)		In Construction

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3505-52116		837,049.66				EAGLEWOOD DR(ORCH- EAGLERIDGE)		Finalizing

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3505-52117		146,000.00				NORTH FRONTAGE ROAD (WILSON)		Finalizing

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3505-52124		144,800.00				RECONSTRUCT US 89 TO CTR		Delayed

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3505-52201		499,926.00				EAGLERIDGE DR OVERLAY		Finalizing

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3505-52207		10,000.00				AUDIO PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL		?

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3506-51714		80,800.00				BUS SHELTERS		Ask Planning

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3506-51727		220,740.94				1100 NO RR CROSS WIDEN (60-80)		Pending

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3506-51803		4,563,273.27				1100 North Bridge

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3506-51822		75,000.00				TREE PLANTING CTR ST PH 1		Ken

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3506-52005		300,124.38				REDWOOD RD SIDEWALK- WEST CONN		Bid

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3504-49990		(1,807,431.00)				FUND BALANCE - CONTRIBUTION TO		N/A

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		44-3502-37990		(7,346,151.61)				FUND BALANCE - USE OF		N/A

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-51520		37,670.62				MISC REHAB CUL WATER RESEVOIR		-

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-51722		205,064.55				EQUALIZATION 350 E AND MORTON		-

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-51723		65,433.66				MISC INTERIOR PIPING RESEVOIRS		-

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-51815		80,000.00				5200 PUMP BLSDG #1 RETROFIT		-

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-51928		137,878.06				TANK REPAIRS 2020		-

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-52013		377,228.67				250 N, 300 N LINE REPLACEMENT		Next Spring

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-52114		404,353.02				75 E 125 E & 175 E REPLACEMENT		Next Spring

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-52115		1,032,183.96				LACEY WAY WL REPLACEMENT		In Construction

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-52117		98,980.95				NO FRONTAGE RD WILSON TO CC		Finalizing

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-52118		127,567.03				PRV VAULT & VALVE REPLACE FY22

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-52124		295,000.00				MAIN ST WATERLINE US 89 TO CTR		Spring

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3905-56105		157,111.66				CNTR ST WATERLINE UPPERCROSS

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3906-51631		37,882.86				E-WOOD COVE SECONDARY PHASE 2		Finalizing

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3906-51722		98,948.01				TRANS LINE - TANGLEWOOD - 5480

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3906-51812		40,000.00				STEEL TANK BOOSTER PUMP				$   (714,177.00)

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3906-51902		25,000.00				WATER LINE US-89 @ CITY CENTER

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3906-52121		48,000.00				NSLCITY CENTER PHASE WATERLINE

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3906-52138		91,734.42				BIG WEST OIL FLOW CTR,VALVE,MT		In bid process

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3908-49990		(1,049,603.00)				FUND BALANCE - CONTRIBUTION TO		N/A

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		51-3902-37990		(2,310,434.47)				FUND BALANCE - USE OF		N/A

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		53-3116-51724		100,000.00				28 NO VALLEY VIEW DR DETENTION

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		53-3116-51923		60,000.00				EAGLEWOOD VILL DET BASIN IMPRO

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		53-3116-52021		350,000.00				DAVID/RAYGENE WAY CYN IMPROVE

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		53-3116-52022		81,180.59				DRAINAGE PROJECT @ HOLE #14

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		53-3116-52119		300,000.00				CONSTITUTION WAY CANYON IMP 1				$   337,600.00

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		53-3118-49990		(296,536.00)				FUND BALANCE - CONTRIBUTION TO		N/A		$   (847,600.00)

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		53-3112-37990		(594,644.59)				FUND BALANCE - USE OF		N/A

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		55-5588-48200		2,609,104.96				BUILDINGS - CLUBHOUSE

		Carry Over Budget from FY 2022		55-5502-37990		(2,609,104.96)				FUND BALANCE - USE OF







Proposed Motion

I move that the Board approve Resolution RDA 2025-01R: A 
Resolution adopting amendments to the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 
Redevelopment Agency Budgets.



PUBLIC HEARING
RESOLUTION RDA 2025-02R

Final RDA Budget
FY 2025-2026



REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY - 25
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES
ACTUAL, BUDGET, PROJECTED AND RECOMMENDED

Actual                
FY 2024

Budget            
FY 2025

Projected         
FY 2025

Requested 
Budget          
FY 2026

Revenues
Taxes 2,690,600$   2,855,200$    2,855,200$    2,973,000$    
Intergovernmental revenues -                      -                       -                        -                       
Interest 318,600         121,100          195,500          176,200         

Total Revenues 3,009,200     2,976,300      3,050,700       3,149,200      

Expenditures
Community 1,170,300$   1,435,500$    1,260,500$    1,223,700$    
Principal 295,000         305,000          305,000          315,000         
Interest 78,800           69,900            69,900            60,750            
Parks, recreation and public property 46,400           3,466,700      3,306,700       443,250         

Total Expenditures 1,590,500     5,277,100      4,942,100       2,042,700      

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 
Over (Under) Expenditures 1,418,700     (2,300,800)     (1,891,400)     1,106,500      

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Proceeds from borrowing -                      -                       -                        -                       
Transfer In -                      -                       -                        -                       
Transfer out (790,900)       (745,800)        (745,800)         (760,000)        

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (790,900)       (745,800)        (745,800)         (760,000)        

Net Change in Fund Balance 627,800$      (3,046,600)$   (2,637,200)$   346,500$       

Fund Balance, Beginning 5,788,425     6,416,225      6,416,225       3,779,025      

Fund Balance, Ending 
6,416,225$   3,369,625$    3,779,025$    4,125,525$    


Caselle Import

		FY 25 Projected		41-5302-37132		(17,300,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		32-5322-37990		(17,048,600.00)				For Current Year Projected, use period 14 (so it populates Budget Worksheet Reports)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1031-31300		(6,700,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		51-3901-34405		(4,350,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1031-31101		(3,110,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		21-5072-37990		(1,500,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		21-5071-31107		(1,464,600.00)

		FY 25 Projected		51-3902-33101		(1,463,985.00)

		FY 25 Projected		54-3101-34403		(1,377,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5500-34200		(1,300,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		53-3111-34200		(1,275,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1031-31303		(1,170,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		44-3502-33205		(960,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		20-5071-31105		(825,020.00)

		FY 25 Projected		44-3502-37140		(705,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		44-3502-33203		(702,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1031-31304		(700,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		32-5321-31309		(650,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-34602		(650,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		32-5322-36100		(600,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		22-5071-31108		(565,580.00)

		FY 25 Projected		41-5301-33201		(549,020.00)

		FY 25 Projected		61-1151-34904		(513,070.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1035-35100		(475,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		51-3121-34405		(460,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		32-5322-37125		(400,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-34406		(400,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		54-3101-34404		(363,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1104-45211		(300,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		40-3042-36100		(300,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-34402		(300,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-34409		(290,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1032-32100		(253,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		51-3901-34407		(230,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1103-45211		(219,500.00)

		FY 25 Projected		27-5023-37125		(203,020.00)

		FY 25 Projected		51-3902-34701		(200,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-34603		(200,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1038-37144		(195,580.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5500-34201		(190,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34208		(175,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		61-1151-34900		(174,900.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1031-31103		(155,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1037-36100		(150,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		21-5071-36100		(150,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1031-31402		(145,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1038-37125		(142,730.00)

		FY 25 Projected		44-3502-36100		(125,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		44-3502-36101		(125,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		41-5301-36700		(123,250.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1033-33201		(120,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34205		(120,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-45211		(114,200.00)

		FY 25 Projected		51-3902-36100		(110,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		40-3042-37143		(109,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1031-31401		(100,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		28-2803-37141		(100,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		53-3112-34701		(80,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34301		(72,139.76)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34201		(72,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		53-3112-37300		(72,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		41-5301-34701		(62,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34204		(52,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		44-3502-34050		(52,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		53-3112-36100		(51,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1031-31305		(50,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34400		(50,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		44-3502-34701		(50,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		41-5301-36100		(46,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		25-5071-36100		(40,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-34605		(40,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1140-45211		(39,600.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1142-45211		(39,096.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1033-33207		(36,700.00)

		FY 25 Projected		44-3502-33201		(36,560.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-34601		(35,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5500-34203		(34,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34601		(32,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		51-3121-34407		(32,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1037-36200		(30,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		61-1152-36100		(28,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		27-5021-36101		(26,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1037-36000		(25,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		54-3102-36100		(25,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		61-1152-37300		(24,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34207		(22,900.00)

		FY 25 Projected		51-3902-36101		(21,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34206		(20,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1038-37300		(20,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-34600		(20,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-34604		(20,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1038-37400		(19,600.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1038-36700		(18,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34650		(17,500.00)

		FY 25 Projected		61-1152-37400		(17,170.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34409		(15,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		51-3901-36000		(15,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-34607		(15,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34401		(12,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		43-2002-34701		(11,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1033-33204		(10,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		51-3902-37300		(10,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-36000		(10,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5502-36100		(8,500.00)

		FY 25 Projected		53-3112-36101		(8,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		28-2803-36100		(7,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		55-5501-34408		(6,500.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1034-34203		(5,140.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1037-36300		(5,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		22-5071-36100		(5,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		51-3902-36000		(5,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		43-2002-36101		(4,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		10-1031-31102		(2,000.00)

		FY 25 Projected		20-5071-36100		(500.00)

		FY 25 Projected		28-2803-34600		(320.55)

		FY 25 Projected		10-2030-47100		100.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-49013		120.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45208		250.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1104-45200		300.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1171-49013		300.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1101-45208		500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-49011		500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-45200		500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1171-41103		500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1171-45400		500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-41103		500.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-45600		500.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-45200		500.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-41103		500.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45100		500.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5586-41103		500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45220		600.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1171-49011		700.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3118-47013		750.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-43300		800.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-49012		804.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45207		850.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45212		960.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1101-42105		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-49013		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-41103		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2030-41103		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2030-45200		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45201		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-45200		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-41103		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-45400		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-41201		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-42120		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-42900		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45400		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5586-42400		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5586-43400		1,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1104-45400		1,020.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45214		1,020.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1171-43400		1,200.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-45100		1,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-49013		1,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-43400		1,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-42120		1,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		61-1154-43400		1,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1171-42900		1,600.00

		FY 25 Projected		28-5075-42300		1,730.00

		FY 25 Projected		28-5076-47013		1,750.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1171-49012		1,900.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-45100		2,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2404-41205		2,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-42900		2,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-43400		2,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-45603		2,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-45400		2,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45226		2,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-41205		2,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-42900		2,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		61-1154-41103		2,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		61-1154-41202		2,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-42300		2,200.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-49012		2,300.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45218		2,340.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2030-43400		2,400.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2030-42900		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-45400		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-49011		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-45200		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45206		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45209		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45210		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45211		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		21-5078-47013		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		28-5075-43000		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-45100		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3908-47013		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-41201		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3104-41102		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3104-41103		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3204-45100		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-43200		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-43400		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45606		2,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45202		2,600.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1101-43400		2,700.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45224		2,700.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5587-41200		2,840.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-43400		2,900.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1103-45400		3,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1104-42900		3,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45216		3,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45602		3,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45023		3,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		32-5328-47013		3,100.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-43400		3,200.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1103-43400		3,400.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3502-41103		3,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-45100		3,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5304-43200		3,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1104-43400		3,600.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1171-49014		3,600.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-49014		3,960.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-42106		4,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-42900		4,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-45260		4,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-42900		4,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-42100		4,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-42900		4,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3104-42100		4,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45200		4,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5587-44240		4,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		61-1154-42900		4,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2030-45100		4,200.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3118-47012		4,346.32

		FY 25 Projected		10-2030-42100		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-41202		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-43400		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-41202		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-43400		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45222		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-42110		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-43200		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-45000		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-45603		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-49011		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-42000		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45022		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45024		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45028		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45608		5,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1142-43100		5,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3905-52253		5,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-49012		5,900.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1103-41201		6,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1104-41201		6,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-41201		6,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-45400		6,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-41201		6,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-43200		6,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1103-42100		6,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1140-43100		6,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-43400		6,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-42110		7,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1140-45200		7,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-45100		7,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3104-45100		7,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-42900		7,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-45100		7,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-49012		7,600.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-41103		8,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-49012		8,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-43100		8,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-45200		9,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3502-45200		9,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-41202		9,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3505-52115		9,750.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5310-41200		9,800.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1101-42900		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-48504		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1142-43200		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2035-42111		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-42000		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-41103		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5315-42202		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5315-45208		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-41103		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-49013		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45034		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45610		10,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-45400		10,900.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-49011		11,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45204		11,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3505-52303		11,710.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-41201		11,960.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-45100		12,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1142-43300		12,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1171-42000		12,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2030-42110		12,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-41104		12,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-45400		12,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-42110		12,350.31

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-49012		12,600.00

		FY 25 Projected		28-5076-47012		12,610.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1140-45603		12,700.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3502-45502		13,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3905-42100		13,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-42120		13,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-41102		14,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-42900		14,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1142-45603		15,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3502-45600		15,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-42100		15,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5304-43300		15,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45205		15,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-45100		15,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45026		15,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5587-45205		15,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1101-45200		16,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3505-52322		16,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1103-42900		16,400.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1103-42400		17,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1142-42000		17,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3502-42120		17,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-41200		17,600.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1140-43200		18,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1140-43400		18,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1142-45200		18,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3506-42100		19,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2035-42107		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2405-45000		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-42100		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-41103		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-49013		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-43400		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-45200		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-49011		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-42202		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-49011		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-43300		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45030		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45032		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-49011		20,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3505-45503		22,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1101-45400		22,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3104-42110		23,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-45202		24,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-41102		24,450.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-41102		25,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5310-45200		25,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5315-45200		25,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-41102		25,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-49013		25,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-42100		25,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3104-45200		25,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3204-48500		25,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-49013		25,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5586-45200		25,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		61-1154-45000		25,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-45211		25,600.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3116-45600		25,726.23

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-49014		26,050.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-43400		28,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3908-47012		28,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-42300		28,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		22-5078-49110		28,280.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3118-47011		28,627.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-42900		30,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-42120		30,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-45600		30,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-43300		30,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5587-41102		30,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3104-45211		30,700.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-42100		32,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3104-41200		32,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3503-42100		35,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-41103		35,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-45100		35,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-41202		38,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1101-42100		40,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-49011		40,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		25-5078-49990		40,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3104-48500		40,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-45020		40,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		20-5078-49110		41,250.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-45400		42,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3300-41101		44,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-42105		45,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3905-56112		45,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-45200		47,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1140-43300		48,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3502-41200		49,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3507-45604		50,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5315-45610		50,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		21-5074-47010		50,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3905-56110		50,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3908-45603		50,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-42400		50,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3505-52302		50,780.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-49012		51,600.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3104-41101		54,600.00

		FY 25 Projected		22-5078-49127		56,560.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-42300		58,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-42100		60,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2035-42108		60,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-49013		60,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		61-1154-45603		60,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5588-47016		64,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1101-41200		65,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-42000		65,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-42110		65,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-42110		65,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3908-48502		69,375.00

		FY 25 Projected		21-5078-47012		69,900.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-42101		70,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3507-45600		70,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5310-41102		70,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5586-41102		70,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3507-43300		71,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3506-52005		72,890.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-41200		73,100.00

		FY 25 Projected		21-5078-49110		73,200.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2030-41000		73,400.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-49011		75,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2600-42000		75,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3505-45603		75,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-42000		77,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5315-45603		78,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-42202		80,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-45023		80,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3905-51815		80,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5502-36101		82,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-45211		82,250.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3502-41101		86,580.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-45603		90,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5588-47012		90,600.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-49012		90,620.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5586-41200		95,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1171-41200		97,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-45211		99,800.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3503-45501		100,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5304-43100		100,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		40-3046-57979		100,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		41-5318-49128		100,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3505-52323		100,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-41102		100,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5588-47011		105,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		28-5076-47011		108,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		43-2008-49140		109,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3506-52415		110,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3905-52115		110,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2030-41200		111,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1101-41101		112,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		61-1154-41200		117,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-45603		118,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1140-42000		120,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-45000		120,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-41101		121,800.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5304-42202		125,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3906-52415		130,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-41200		131,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-41200		131,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-41103		131,160.39

		FY 25 Projected		51-3905-52114		134,900.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3507-45602		135,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-41102		135,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5305-45203		135,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3908-48500		144,635.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-49013		145,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-42000		145,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2404-41102		146,160.00

		FY 25 Projected		21-5078-49127		146,460.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-42160		150,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3506-52421		155,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-42100		155,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3905-56105		157,110.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1103-41200		160,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-41200		163,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-46010		165,350.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1171-41101		168,700.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1104-41200		170,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-41200		170,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5586-41101		170,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2404-41200		170,400.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-41200		172,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2030-41101		174,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-43100		175,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5586-40570		175,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		41-5356-52330		177,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		61-1154-41101		181,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3908-47011		184,380.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3124-40570		185,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3504-49110		195,580.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3906-52213		196,550.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1120-42300		197,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		41-5356-51800		200,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3506-52420		200,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-49014		212,960.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3204-42000		221,200.00

		FY 25 Projected		27-5026-49990		229,020.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3505-52325		230,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-41200		232,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		41-5356-52229		239,280.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-41101		249,100.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3506-52416		250,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3506-52418		250,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-45603		250,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3905-52315		250,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-3501-49014		260,100.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5585-41101		265,200.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-40570		270,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2404-41101		274,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3505-52424		275,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3905-51816		278,290.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3114-41101		279,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		41-5336-52422		283,300.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3505-52425		285,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3506-51727		289,850.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3116-52418		300,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		21-5078-47011		305,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5584-41101		320,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-5301-41101		349,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3505-51901		367,920.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3116-48502		372,360.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1130-41101		373,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3906-52416		375,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1104-41101		391,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		21-5078-49132		400,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-41200		405,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1103-41101		420,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		22-5074-47010		424,190.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-43300		430,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		61-1158-48502		445,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5588-48200		450,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		55-5588-48500		473,661.55

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-45211		473,900.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3116-52213		565,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		41-5336-52423		576,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		53-3116-52119		600,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3506-52324		646,380.00

		FY 25 Projected		32-5328-47011		653,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3505-51301		700,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		40-3048-49144		705,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		32-5328-47012		742,360.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-41101		757,500.00

		FY 25 Projected		20-5074-47010		783,770.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3904-40570		885,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		54-3104-42000		1,290,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-1900-49141		1,500,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		21-5078-51611		1,500,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		44-3505-52315		1,580,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		51-3906-52242		1,632,490.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-41200		1,766,000.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2900-42000		1,844,310.00

		FY 25 Projected		10-2400-41101		2,752,900.00

		FY 25 Projected		32-5328-49141		17,300,000.00





PP Summary

		FUND		BUDGETED REVENUE		BUDGETED EXPENSE		BUDGETED 

								(USE OF)/

								CONTRIBUTION TO FUND BALANCE

		GENERAL FUND		14,256,210		14,455,500		(199,290)

		HOUSING FUND		221,020		0		221,020

		LOCAL BUILDING AUTH FUND		105,000		125,660		(20,660)

		RAP TAX DEBT SERVICE FUND		1,400,360		11,700,360		(10,300,000)

		CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND		334,000		805,000		(471,000)

		PARKS CAPITAL PROJECT FUND		11,447,520		11,209,300		238,220

		POLICE FACILITIES CAPITAL FUND		109,000		109,000		- 0

		ROADWAY CAPITAL PROJ FUND		2,982,590		3,669,150		(686,560)

		WATER FUND		5,881,750		7,059,880		(1,178,130)

		STORM WATER FUND		1,877,110		2,445,585		(568,475)

		SOLID WASTE FUND		1,748,000		1,748,000		- 0

		GOLF FUND		3,567,000		3,356,470		210,530

		FLEET INTERNAL SERVICE FUND		1,110,970		1,254,500		(143,530)

		TOTAL ALL FUNDS		$45,040,530		$57,938,405		(12,897,875)





Summary Fund

				FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 TOTAL BUDGET



				Fund								Total Budget*

				10				General Fund				$   - 0

				25				Redevlopment Agency				- 0

				27				Housing Fund				- 0

				28				Local Building Authority 				- 0

				32				Debt Service				- 0

				40				Capital Project Fund				- 0

				41				Park Capital Fund				- 0

				43				Public Safety Fund				- 0

				44				Road Capital Fund				- 0

				51				Water Fund				5,910,120

				52				Water Capital Fund				771,670

				53				Storm Water Fund				932,400

				54				Solid Waste Fund				1,760,000

				55				Golf Fund				3,587,870

				61				Fleet Fund				611,000

												$   13,573,060



								* Includes use of Fund Balance
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		20-5072-37990		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#NAME?

		20-5078-49990		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#NAME?

		21-5072-37990		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		(1,500,000)		- 0		Construction Draw Xfrs		ERROR:#NAME?

		21-5078-49990		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?				- 0				ERROR:#NAME?

		22-5072-37990		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?				- 0				ERROR:#NAME?

		22-5078-49990		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?						10%		ERROR:#NAME?

		25-5078-49990		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		40,000		6,000				ERROR:#NAME?

		27-5023-37990		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?				- 0				ERROR:#NAME?

		27-5026-49990		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?				236,300				ERROR:#NAME?

		28-2803-37990		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		(18,835)				ERROR:#NAME?

		28-5076-49990		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#NAME?

























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































PR Projection
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Heidi Voordeckers: Heidi Voordeckers:
PEHP and Health Equity get charged to FY 26

		Account #		Account Name		Budget Code		6/30/17		6/30/18		6/30/19		6/30/20		6/30/21		6/30/22		6/30/23		6/30/25		1/31/25		2/8/25		2/22/25		3/8/25		3/22/25		4/5/25		4/19/25		5/3/25		5/17/25		5/31/25		6/14/25		6/28/25		YE Projected

		10-1101-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-501		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1101-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-501		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1103-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-502		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1103-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-502		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1104-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-502		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1104-41103		ERROR:#NAME?		10-502		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1104-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-502		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1130-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-507		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1130-41102		ERROR:#NAME?		10-507		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1130-41103		ERROR:#NAME?		10-507		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1130-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-507		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1171-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-514		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1171-41103		ERROR:#NAME?		10-514		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1171-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-514		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2030-41000		ERROR:#NAME?		10-503		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2030-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-503		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2030-41103		ERROR:#NAME?		10-503		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2030-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-503		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2400-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-511		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2400-41103		ERROR:#NAME?		10-511		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		132,760		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2400-41104		ERROR:#NAME?		10-511		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2400-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-511		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2401-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-511		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2401-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-511		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2404-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-511		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2404-41102		ERROR:#NAME?		10-511		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		4,140		4,140		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-2404-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-511		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-3300-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-522		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-3300-41102		ERROR:#NAME?		10-522		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-3300-41103		ERROR:#NAME?		10-522		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-3300-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-522		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-3501-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-520		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-3501-41102		ERROR:#NAME?		10-520		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-3501-41103		ERROR:#NAME?		10-520		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-3501-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-520		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-3502-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-520		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-3502-41103		ERROR:#NAME?		10-520		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-3502-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-520		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		1,380		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-5301-41101		ERROR:#NAME?		10-530		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-5301-41102		ERROR:#NAME?		10-530		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-5301-41103		ERROR:#NAME?		10-530		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-5301-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-530		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		5,131		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-5310-41102		ERROR:#NAME?		10-530		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-5310-41200		ERROR:#NAME?		10-530		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?













































































































































































































































































































































































































































1 GEN FUND BUDGET

		10

				GENERAL FUND - 10

				REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

				ACTUAL, BUDGET, AND RECOMMENDED





								Actual                FY 2024				Budget            FY 2025				Projected         FY 2025				Requested Budget FY 2026



				Revenues

				Taxes:

		400.1		Property				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				0.0%

		400.2		Sales and use				-				-				-				-				0.0%

		400.3		Franchise				-				-				-				-				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		402		Licenses and permits				-				-				-				-

		401		Impact fees				-				-				-				-

		403		Intergovernmental revenues				-				-				-				-

		405		Charges for services				-				-				-				-

		404		Fines and forfeitures				-				-				-				-

		407		Interest 				-				-				-				-

		409		Miscellaneous				-				-				-				-



				Total Revenues				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!		- 0



				Expenditures

				General government:

		501		Legislative				-				-				-				-						Legislative		0

		502		Administrative				-				-				-				-						Administrative		0

		513		Buildings				-				-				-				-						Buildings		0

		503		Judicial				-				-				-				-						Judicial		0

				Total general government				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0						Police department		0

				Public safety:																						Fire department		0

		511		Police department				-				-				-				-						Streets department		0

		512		Fire department				-				-				-				-				5.0%		Engineering		0

				Total public safety				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0						Planning and zoning		0

				Public works:																						Building inspection		0

		520		Streets department				-				-				-				-						Parks		0

		522		Engineering				-				-				-				-						Transfers		0

				Total public works				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				Community Development

		507		Planning and zoning				-				-				-				-

		514		Building inspection				-				-				-				-

				Total community development				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		530		Parks				-				-				-				-





				Total Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				0





				Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 

				Over (Under) Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0



				Other Financing Sources (Uses)

		603		Appropriations from fund balance (Use)				-				-				-				-

		605		Transfer in - RDA				-				-				-				-

		605-2		Transfer in - road fund restricted cash				-				-				-				-

		610-2		Transfer out - park capital				-				-				-				-

		610-2		Transfer out - park fund				-				-				-				-

		610-4		Transfer out - road fund restricted  cash				-				-				-				-

		610-3		Transfer out - road fund  unrestricted cash				-				-				-				-				0

		600		Lease proceeds				-				-				-				-

		615		Sale of capital assets				-				-				-				-

		620		Sale of capital assets 				-				-				-				-

		420		Contributions				-				-				-				-



				Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Net Change in Fund Balance 				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

																								-														84,000

				Fund Balance, Beginning				4,761,738				4,761,738				4,761,738				4,761,738																		82,000

																																						84,000

																																						75,000

				Fund Balance, Ending 				$   4,761,738				$   4,761,738				$   4,761,738				$   4,761,738				ERROR:#DIV/0!		Act %  of Exp												58,500

																																						9,300

								ERROR:#DIV/0!								ERROR:#DIV/0!				ERROR:#DIV/0!				ERROR:#DIV/0!		Budg % of Exp

																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

				* The net change in fund balance was included in the budget as an appropriation (i.e., spenddown) of fund balance.



























 Legislative 	 Administrative 	 Buildings 	 Judicial 	 Police department 	Fire department	 Streets department 	 Engineering 	 Planning and zoning 	 Building inspection 	 Parks 	 Transfers 	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	



Allocation to Ent

				ALLOCATE FROM GENERAL FUND																				ALLOCATE TO ENTERPRISE FUNDS

																																												10-1103		10-1104

																						ADMIN														PERSONNEL -GF - FROM PERSONNEL SCHEDULE												TOTAL ALLOC

		10-1120		ADMIN - CONTRACTED NatPay,  Civic, Survey Study				49,801				50%						24,900				51		WATER				72%				ERROR:#NAME?												154,946		204,097		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1120		ADMIN - IT, TELE, OFF SUPPLIES, EMP APPREC, IT EQUIP				ERROR:#NAME?				50%						ERROR:#NAME?				52		IRRIGATION				5%				ERROR:#NAME?												- 0		13,757		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1140		BUILDING - GENERAL GOVT				249,000				25%						62,400				53		STORM				9%				ERROR:#NAME?												40,536		26,656		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1142		BUILDING UTILITIES - PW				77,000				50%						38,500				54		SOLID WASTE				7%				ERROR:#NAME?												- 0		18,834		ERROR:#NAME?

																						55		GOLF				7%				ERROR:#NAME?												30,117		60,863		ERROR:#NAME?

								ERROR:#NAME?										ERROR:#NAME?																								225,599

																																ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#NAME?										225,599		324,207		ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1120-42100		ADMIN CONTRACTS

				Civic Plus - 7/24				15,675

				Child Richards - 12/24				29,825

				DropBox 11/24				540

				Applicant Pro - 11/24				3,761

								49,801

								6/30/26				Golf

		10-1120-42000		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						plus call itemization

		10-1120-42105		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?						plus pick up detail

		10-1120-45100		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1120-45202		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?

		10-1120-48504		ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?

								ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?





RDA 25 BUDGET

		25

				REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY - 25

				REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

				ACTUAL, BUDGET, PROJECTED AND RECOMMENDED





								Actual                FY 2024				Budget            FY 2025				Projected         FY 2025				Requested Budget          FY 2026



				Revenues

		400		Taxes				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		403		Intergovernmental revenues				-				-				-				-

		407		Interest 				-				-				-				-



				Total Revenues				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Expenditures

		571		Interest				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		540		Community 				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		570		Principal				-				-				-				-

		571		Interest				-				-				-				-

		591		Parks, recreation and public property				-				-				-				-



				Total Expenditures				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 

				Over (Under) Expenditures				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Other Financing Sources (Uses)

		605		Transfer in				-				-				-				-

		600		Proceeds from borrowing				-				-				-				-

		605		Transfer In				-				-				-				-

		610		Transfer out				-				-				-				-				0						Housing, Gen Fund Admin, and Hatch Park Debt Service

				Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				0



				Net Change in Fund Balance 				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0



				Fund Balance, Beginning				5,788,425				5,788,425				5,788,425				5,788,425				- 0						0



				Fund Balance, Ending 

								$   5,788,425				$   5,788,425				$   5,788,425				$   5,788,425



				*Includes developer reimbursements





RDA Increment Revenue 

				TAX INCREMENT REVENUE 



				FY 2015 - Actual						Orbit						Redwood						Eaglewood										Total Received		CDA 3 



				Total Tax Collected																		$   111,680										$   111,680								Unhide rows and Columns

				Housing Restriction				10.0%						10.0%		- 0						- 0										- 0

				Agency for Projects & Programs				13.0%						25.0%		- 0						- 0										- 0

				Developer Payment										60.0%		- 0				95%		(106,096)										(106,096)

				City Revenue

				Orbit - Requirements not fulfilled				69.5%								- 0						- 0										- 0

				Administrative Fee				7.5%						5.0%		- 0				5%		(5,584)										(5,584)



								100%						100%		$   - 0				100%		$   - 0										$   - 0

				FY 2016 - Actual						Orbit						Redwood						Eaglewood										Total Received		CDA 3 



				Total Tax Collected												$   114,864						$   (114,864)										$   - 0								Unhide rows and Columns

				Housing Restriction				10.0%						10.0%		(11,486)						- 0										(11,486)

				Agency for Projects & Programs				13.0%						25.0%		(28,716)						- 0										(28,716)

				Developer Payment										60.0%		(68,918)				95%		(192,924)										(261,843)

				City Revenue

				Orbit - Requirements not fulfilled				69.5%								- 0						- 0										- 0

				Administrative Fee				7.5%						5.0%		(5,743)				5%		5,743										- 0



								100%						100%		$   0				100%		$   - 0										$   (302,045)



				FY 2017 - Actual						Orbit						Redwood						Eaglewood										Total Received		CDA 3 



				Total Tax Collected												$   191,076						$   299,482										$   490,558		$   33,236						Unhide rows and Columns

				Housing Restriction				10.0%						10.0%		(19,108)						- 0										(19,108)

				Agency for Projects & Programs				13.0%						25.0%		(47,769)						- 0										(47,769)

				Developer Payment										60.0%		(114,646)				95%		(284,508)										(399,154)

				City Revenue

				Orbit - Requirements not fulfilled				69.5%								- 0						- 0										- 0

				Administrative Fee				7.5%						5.0%		(9,554)				5%		(14,974)										(24,528)



								100%						100%		$   - 0				100%		$   - 0										$   (0)



				FY 2018 - Actual						Orbit						Redwood						Eaglewood										Total Received



				Total Tax Collected												$   444,180						$   381,528										825,708

				Housing Restriction				10.0%						10.0%		(44,418)																(44,418)

				Agency for  Projects & Programs				13.0%						25.0%		(111,045)																(111,045)

				Developer Payment										60.0%		(266,508)				95%		(362,452)										(628,960)

				City Revenue																												- 0

				Orbit - Requirements not fulfilled				69.5%																								- 0

				Administrative Fee				7.5%						5.0%		(22,209)				5%		(19,076)										(41,285)



								100%						100%		$   - 0				100%		$   - 0										- 0

				FY 2019 - Actual						Orbit						Redwood						Eaglewood										Total Received



				Total Tax Collected												$   508,358						$   413,415										921,773

				Housing Restriction				10.0%						10.0%		(50,836)																(50,836)

				Agency for  Projects & Programs				13.0%						25.0%		(127,090)																(127,090)

				Developer Payment										60.0%		(305,015)				95%		(392,744)										(697,759)

				City Revenue

				Orbit - Requirements not fulfilled				69.5%

				Administrative Fee				7.5%						5.0%		(25,418)				5%		(20,671)										(46,089)



								100%						100%		$   - 0				100%		$   - 0										(0)



				FY 2020 - Actual						Orbit						Redwood						Eaglewood						HWY 89

Janice Larsen: Janice Larsen:
15 Years from FY 2020
				Total Received

				Total Tax Collected												$   738,707						$   481,083						$   337,992				1,557,782

				Housing Restriction				10.0%						10%		(73,871)										10%		(33,799)				(107,670)

				Agency for  Projects & Programs				13.0%						25%		(184,677)										10%		(33,799)				(218,476)

				Developer Payment										60%		(443,224)				95%		(457,029)				75%		(253,494)				(1,153,747)

				City Revenue

				Orbit - Requirements not fulfilled				69.5%																								- 0

				Administrative Fee				7.5%						5%		(36,935)				5%		(24,054)				5%		(16,900)				(77,889)



								100%						100%		$   - 0				100%		$   - 0				100%		$   - 0				- 0

				TIF																								2,350,000

				Interest

				FY 2021- Actual						Orbit						Redwood						Eaglewood						HWY 89				Total Received



				Total Tax Collected												$   952,911						$   459,700						$   364,442				1,777,053

				Housing Restriction				10.0%						10%		(95,291)										10%		(36,444)				(131,735)

				Agency for  Projects & Programs				13.0%						25%		(238,228)										10%		(36,444)				(274,672)

				Developer Payment- Final Payment										60%		(301,689)				95%		(436,715)				75%		(273,332)				(1,011,736)								1,500,000

				Transfer to Road fund for sidewalk project												(99,400)

				Kimball land purchase - Amazon Total $770K												(170,658)																(170,658)								(1,198,311)

				City Revenue																																				301,689

				Orbit - Requirements not fulfilled				69.5%																								- 0

				Administrative Fee				7.5%						5%		(47,646)				5%		(22,985)				5%		(18,222)				(88,853)



								100%						100%		$   (0)				100%		$   - 0				100%		$   - 0				99,400



				FY 2022-Budget						Orbit						Redwood						Eaglewood						HWY 89				Total Received



				Total Tax Collected												$   1,117,400						$   500,000						$   364,440				1,981,840										From County June 2021 for April 2022

				Housing Restriction				10.0%						10%		(111,740)										10%		(36,444)				(148,184)										Redwood		Eaglewood				HWY 89

				Agency for  Projects & Programs				13.0%						25%		(350,448)										10%		(36,444)				(386,892)										1,088,890		484,000				454,000

				Keep in RDA for Wetland Project										60%																		- 0

				Developer Payment												- 0				95%		(475,000)				75%		(273,330)				(748,330)

				Kimball land purchase - Amazon Total $770K												(599,342)																(599,342)

				Orbit - Requirements not fulfilled				69.5%																								- 0

				Administrative Fee				7.5%						5%		(55,870)				5%		(25,000)				5%		(18,222)				(99,092)



								100%						100%		$   - 0				100%		$   - 0				100%		$   - 0				- 0





				FY 2022-Actual												Redwood						Eaglewood						HWY 89				Total Received										Orbit

																																										Orbit - Requirements not fulfilled

				Total Tax Collected												$   1,126,002						$   451,478						$   432,263				2,009,743

				Housing Restriction										10%		(112,600)										10%		(43,226)				(155,827)										10.0%

				Agency for  Projects & Programs										25%		(281,501)										10%		(43,226)				(324,727)										13.0%

				Keep in RDA for Wetland Project										60%																		- 0

				Developer Payment												- 0				95%		(428,904)				75%		(324,197)				(753,101)

				Kimball land purchase - Amazon Total $770K												(599,342)

Janice Larsen: Janice Larsen:
Paid $270,058
																(599,342)

				Administrative Fee										5%		(56,300)				5%		(22,574)				5%		(21,613)				(100,487)										7.5%

														100%		$   76,259				100%		$   - 0				100%		$   - 0				76,259										31%



				FY 2023-Actual												21 - Redwood						20 - Eaglewood						22 - HWY 89				Total Received										69.5%



				Total Tax Collected												$   1,350,000						$   600,000						$   545,000				2,495,000		20%

				Housing Restriction										10%		(135,000)										10%		(54,500)				(189,500)

				Agency for  Projects & Programs										0%		10,000						- 0				10%		- 0				10,000

				Foxboro Weltands Debt Service										28%		(378,000)																(378,000)

				XFR for Hatch Park Project												- 0																- 0

				Developer Payment												(15,000)

Heidi Voordeckers: Heidi Voordeckers:
Sales Tax Sharing Only
				95%		(570,000)				75%		(408,750)				(993,750)

				Kimball land purchase - Amazon Total $770K												- 0

Janice Larsen: Heidi Voordeckers:
Paid $270,058 in 2022, acutal due was $102,113

		

Janice Larsen: Janice Larsen:
Paid $270,058
												

Janice Larsen: Janice Larsen:
15 Years from FY 2020
				- 0

				Administrative Fee										5%		(67,500)				5%		(30,000)				5%		(27,250)				(124,750)



														43%		$   764,500				100%		$   - 0				100%		$   54,500				819,000

				FY 2024-Budget												21 - Redwood						20 - Eaglewood						22 - HWY 89				Total Received										69.5%



				Total Tax Collected										5.0%		$   1,417,500						$   630,000						$   572,250				2,619,750

				Housing Restriction										10%		(141,750)										10%		(57,225)				(198,975)

				Agency for  Projects & Programs										0%		- 0												- 0				- 0

				Foxboro Weltands Debt Service												(376,250)																(376,250)

				XFR for Hatch Park Project												(400,000)																(400,000)

				Developer Payment												(15,000)

Heidi Voordeckers: Heidi Voordeckers:
Sales Tax Sharing Only
				95%		(598,500)				75%		(429,188)				(1,042,688)

				Kimball land purchase - Amazon Total $770K												(100,000)

Janice Larsen: Heidi Voordeckers:
Paid $270,058 in 2022, acutal due was $102,113

																(100,000)

				Administrative Fee										5%		(70,875)				5%		(31,500)				5%		(28,613)				(130,988)



														15%		$   313,625				100%		$   - 0				90%		$   57,225				370,850



				FY 2025-Budget												21 - Redwood						20 - Eaglewood						22 - HWY 89				Total Received										69.5%



				Total Tax Collected										5.0%		$   1,488,375						$   661,500						$   600,863				2,750,738

				Housing Restriction										10%		(148,838)										10%		(60,086)				(208,924)

				Agency for  Projects & Programs										0%		- 0												- 0				- 0

				Foxboro Weltands Debt Service												(377,450)																(377,450)

				XFR for Hatch Park Project												(400,000)																(400,000)

				Developer Payment												(15,000)

Heidi Voordeckers: Heidi Voordeckers:
Sales Tax Sharing Only
				95%		(628,425)				75%		(450,647)				(1,094,072)

				Kimball land purchase - Amazon Total $770K												(100,000)

Janice Larsen: Heidi Voordeckers:
Paid $270,058 in 2022, acutal due was $102,113

		

Heidi Voordeckers: Heidi Voordeckers:
Sales Tax Sharing Only
		

Janice Larsen: Heidi Voordeckers:
Paid $270,058 in 2022, acutal due was $102,113

																(100,000)

				Administrative Fee										5%		(74,419)				5%		(33,075)				5%		(30,043)				(137,537)



														15%		$   372,669				100%		$   - 0				90%		$   60,086				432,755











																1,500,000						6,175,000				Prin Cap		2,350,000

																						2,000,000				Interest Cap

																						6% Interest				Interest Rate

																(1,500,000)						(3,230,679)						(253,494)												1,500,000								2,350,000



																Redwood						Eaglewood						HWY 89												Redwood (S/B Final Year)				Eaglewood/compass				HWY 89

				Fiscal Year ending June 30, 												Rev																								Payments 



				2004																		37,556												2004

				2005																		37,219												2005

				2006																		34,379												2006

				2007																		32,143												2007

				2008																		35,935												2008

				2009																		45,096												2009

				2010																														2010

				2011																														2011

				2012																														2012

				2013																														2013

				2014																														2014

				2015																		111,680												2015										106,096

				2016																		317,942												2016						68,918				192,924

				2017												191,076						299,482												2017						114,646				284,508

				2018												444,180						381,528												2018						266,508				362,452

				2019												508,358						413,415												2019						305,015				392,744

				2020												738,707						481,083						337,992						2020						443,224				457,029				253,494

				2021												952,911						459,700						364,442						2021						301,689				436,715				273,332

				2022												1,126,002						451,478						432,263						2022										428,904				324,197

				2023												1,351,226						599,271						542,502						2023										569,307				406,877

				2024																														2024

				2024																														2025

																5,312,460						3,515,579						337,992				(4,447,840)								1,500,000				3,230,679				1,257,899

																																		Remaining Increment Due						(0)				N/A				1,092,101





HOUSING 27 BUDGET 

		27

				HOUSING FUND - 27

				REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

				ACTUAL, BUDGET, PROJECTED AND RECOMMENDED





								Actual                FY 2024				Budget            FY 2025				Projected         FY 2025				Requested Budget         FY 2026



				Revenues

		403		Intergovernmental- grants				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		407		Interest 				-				-				-				-



				Total Revenues				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Expenditures

		540		Community development				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				Total Expenditures				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 

				Over (Under) Expenditures				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Other Financing Sources (Uses)

		605		Transfer in				-				-				- 0				- 0						Transfer in restricted Housing 10%

		610		Transfer out				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



				Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Net Change in Fund Balance 				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0						0		-



				Fund Balance, Beginning				661,645				661,645				661,645				661,645

				Fund Balance, Ending 

								$   661,645				$   661,645				$   661,645				$   661,645





FUND 28 BUDGET

		28

				LOCAL BUILDING AUTHORITY - 28

				REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

				ACTUAL, BUDGET, PROJECTED AND RECOMMENDED





								Actual                FY 2024				Budget            FY 2025				Projected         FY 2025				Requested Budget FY 2026



				Revenues

		401		Rent				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		407		Interest 				-				-				-				-



				Total Revenues				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Expenditures

		540		Property rental 				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0										utilities/maintenance/management fees

		591		Parks, recreation and public property				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				Debt service:

		570		Principal				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		571		Interest				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Total Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0





				Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 

				Over (Under) Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0



				Other Financing Sources (Uses)

		605		Transfer in				-				-				-				-										Transfer in from RAP could change to Park Impact fees, or short transfer to spend down fund balance

		610		Transfer out-				-				-				-				-



				Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Net Change in Fund Balance 				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0										0		0		ck figure

																														-		0



				Fund Balance, Beginning				190,320				190,320				190,320				190,320





				Fund Balance, Ending 				$   190,320				$   190,320				$   190,320				$   190,320











FUND 32 BUDGET

		32

				DEBT SERVICE - 32

				REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

				ACTUAL, BUDGET, PROJECTED AND RECOMMENDED





								Actual                FY 2024				Budget            FY 2025				Projected         FY 2025				Requested Budget             FY 2026



				Revenues

		400		Sales taxes - RAP				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		407		Interest 				-				-				-				-



				Total Revenues				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Expenditures

		570		Principal				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		571		Interest				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Total Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0





				Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 

				Over (Under) Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0



				Other Financing Sources (Uses)

		600		Proceeds from borrowing				-				-				-				-

		605		Transfer in				-				-				- 0				- 0												Park Dev and RDA

		610		Transfer out				- 0				- 0				- 0				-												Parks and LBA



				Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0												0		ck figure



				Net Change in Fund Balance 				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0										- 0		0

																														- 0



				Fund Balance, Beginning				17,428,721				17,428,721				17,428,721				17,428,721





				Fund Balance, Ending 				$   17,428,721				$   17,428,721				$   17,428,721				$   17,428,721









CAP PROJ 40 BUDGET 

		40

				CAPITAL PROJECT FUND - 40

				REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

				ACTUAL, BUDGET, PROJECTED AND RECOMMENDED





								Actual                FY 2024				Budget            FY 2025				Projected         FY 2025				Requested Budget         FY 2026



				Revenues

		403		Intergovernmental - grant				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0										ADA in 2019 COVID Stim 2020

		407		Interest 				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0



				Total Revenues				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Expenditures

		590		General government - projects				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0										Second boiler, fans, roof landscaping

				Total Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0





				Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 

				Over (Under) Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0



				Other Financing Sources (Uses)

		605		Transfer in				-				-				-				-										From PS

		610		Transfer out				-				-				-				-



				Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0										0



				Net Change in Fund Balance 				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0								0

																												-		0

				Fund Balance, Beginning				8,474,915				8,474,915				8,474,915				8,474,915





				Fund Balance, Ending 				$   8,474,915				$   8,474,915				$   8,474,915				$   8,474,915



		155		Due From Golf Fund																(2,921,231)





PARK CAP 41 BUDGET

		41

				PARK CAPITAL FUND - 41

				REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

				ACTUAL, BUDGET, PROJECTED AND RECOMMENDED





								Actual                FY 2024				Budget            FY 2025				Projected         FY 2025				Requested Budget                 FY 2026



				Revenues

		401		Impact fees				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		403		Intergovernmental- grants				-				-				-				-

		407		Interest 				-				-				-				-

		409		Miscellaneous				-				-				-				-



				Total Revenues				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				Expenditures

		590		Parks and recreation				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Total Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0





				Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 

				Over (Under) Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0



				Other Financing Sources (Uses)



		605		Transfer in				-				-				-				-										From RAP - Construction Draws 

		610		Transfer out				-				-				-				-										To LBA		0

		620		Sale of capital assets 				-				-				-				-



				Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				Net Change in Fund Balance 				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0										0

																														-



				Fund Balance, Beginning				1,031,618				1,031,618				1,031,618				1,031,618





				Fund Balance, Ending 				$   1,031,618				$   1,031,618				$   1,031,618				$   1,031,618												0





&10&Z&F  [&A]		


&10&Z&F  [&A]		


&10&Z&F  [&A]		




Parks Capital Projects

				PARK CAPITAL FUND

				CAPITAL PROJECT SCHEDULE

				REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES





				FISCAL YEAR								Other Unrestriced 				Restricted Cash  - Impact Fee/Grant				ONE TIME GRANTS				Total										CITY SHARE				GRANT AMOUNT				GRANT NAME





				FY 2026				BEGINNING CASH				$   1,031,618				$   - 0								$   1,031,618

								REVENUES

								IMPACT FEE REVENUE				- 0				180,000								180,000

								INTEREST REVENUE				46,000				1,500								47,500

												1,077,618				181,500								227,500

								PROJECT

								REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT				250,000												250,000

								TRANSFER OUT LOCAL BUILDING AUTHORITY				- 0				100,000								100,000

												250,000				100,000								350,000



								ENDING CASH				$   1,859,236				$   81,500								$   909,118

				FY 2027				BEGINNING CASH				$   1,859,236				$   81,500								$   909,118

								REVENUES

								IMPACT FEE REVENUE				- 0				- 0								0

								INTEREST REVENUE				- 0				- 0								0

												- 0				- 0								- 0

								PROJECT

								REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT				250,000												250,000

												250,000				- 0								250,000

								ENDING CASH				$   1,609,236				$   81,500								$   659,118





				FY 2028				BEGINNING CASH				$   1,609,236				$   81,500								$   659,118

								REVENUES

								IMPACT FEE REVENUE				- 0				250,000								250,000

								INTEREST REVENUE								2,000								2,000

								TRANSFER IN RAP TAX DEBT SERVICE FUND				300,000				- 0								300,000

												300,000				252,000								552,000

								PROJECT

								REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT				50,000				250,000								300,000

												50,000				250,000								300,000



								ENDING CASH				$   1,859,236				$   83,500								$   911,118

				FY 2029				BEGINNING CASH				$   1,859,236				$   83,500								$   911,118

								REVENUES

								IMPACT FEE REVENUE				- 0				200,000								200,000

								INTEREST REVENUE				- 0				2,000								2,000

								TRANSFER IN RAP TAX DEBT SERVICE FUND				300,000				- 0								300,000

												300,000				202,000								502,000

								PROJECT

								REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT				300,000				- 0								300,000

												300,000				- 0								300,000



								ENDING CASH				$   1,859,236				$   285,500								$   1,113,118

				FY 2030				BEGINNING CASH				$   1,859,236				$   285,500								$   1,113,118

								REVENUES

								IMPACT FEE REVENUE				- 0				200,000								200,000

								INTEREST REVENUE				- 0				2,000								2,000

								TRANSFER IN RAP TAX DEBT SERVICE FUND				300,000				- 0								300,000

												300,000				202,000								502,000

								PROJECT

								REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT				300,000				- 0								300,000

												300,000				- 0								300,000



								ENDING CASH				$   1,859,236				$   487,500								$   1,315,118









Police Facilities 43 BUDGET

		43

				PUBLIC SAFETY FUND - 43

				REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

				ACTUAL, BUDGET, PROJECTED AND RECOMMENDED





								Actual                FY 2024				Budget            FY 2025				Projected         FY 2025				Requested Budget         FY 2026



				Revenues

		401		Impact fees				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		407		Interest 				-				-				- 0				-



				Total Revenues				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				Other Financing Sources (Uses)

		610		Transfer out				-				-				-				- 0										to capital fund

				Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

																																0		ck figure

				Net Change in Fund Balance 				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0						-

																										-



				Fund Balance, Beginning				150,173				150,173				150,173				150,173





				Fund Balance, Ending 				$   150,173				$   150,173				$   150,173				$   150,173







 ROAD CAP 44 BUDGET

		44

				ROAD CAPITAL FUND - 44

				REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

				ACTUAL, BUDGET, PROJECTED AND RECOMMENDED





								Actual                FY 2024				Budget            FY 2025				Projected         FY 2025				Requested Budget               FY 2026



				Revenues

		401		Impact fees				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		605		Restricted tax revenue				-				-				-				-

		403		Intergovernmental- grants				-				-				-				-

		407		Interest 				-				-				-				-

		409		Miscellaneous				-				-				$   - 0				-



				Total Revenues				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				Expenditures

		590		Highways and streets - projects				- 0				- 0				$   - 0				- 0



				Total Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0





				Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 

				Over (Under) Expenditures				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0



				Other Financing Sources (Uses)



		610		Transfer Out				-				-				-				-								0

		604		Transfer-in unrestricted 				-				-				-				-



				Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0								0



				Net Change in Fund Balance 				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				-				0

																								-



				Fund Balance, Beginning				6,002,189				6,002,189				6,002,189				6,002,189



				Fund Balance, Ending 				$   6,002,189				$   6,002,189				$   6,002,189				$   6,002,189











Road Capital Projects

				FISCAL YEAR				ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS				BEGINNING UNRESTRICTED CASH				TRANS TAX REVENUE				CROAD  TAX REVENUE				RESTRICTED CASH- IMPACT FEE				ONE TIME GRANTS				TOTAL 				CONTRIBUTION DIRECT VENDOR PAYMENT								IMPACT FEE %				CITY SHARE				GRANT AMOUNT				GRANT NAME



				FY 2026

								BEGINNING CASH				$   1,739,330				$   78,900				$   642,250				$   2,123,290				$   - 0				$   4,583,770

								REVENUES

								IMPACT FEE REVENUE				- 0				- 0				- 0				375,000				- 0				375,000

								GRANTS & CONTRIBUTIONS				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				4,286,700				4,286,700

								INTEREST REVENUE				108,000				- 0				- 0				98,000				- 0				206,000

								TRANSPORTATION TAXES				- 0				750,000				1,040,000				- 0				- 0				1,790,000

								TRANSFER IN FROM CIP FUND  - UNRESTRICTED CASH				705,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				705,000

								TOTAL REVENUE				813,000				750,000				1,040,000				473,000				4,286,700				7,362,700

								PROJECTS

								ANNUAL STREET PRESERVATION PROJECTS				- 0				144,000				576,000				- 0				- 0				720,000

								TREE PLANTING - CENTER ST.																				75,000				75,000

								MAIN STREET - MULTIPLE PHASES				- 0				- 0				- 0				2,303,300				4,286,700				6,590,000

								GARY WAY WATERLINE				65,000				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		65,000

								OAKWOOD AND OAKVIEW COURT				- 0				550,000				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				550,000

								PACIFIC & OVERLAND WATERLINE REPL				250,000																				250,000

								CUTLER,DURHAM,STONEHENGE				580,000				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				580,000

								SCENIC HILLS OVERLAY				300,000				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				300,000

								WOOD HILL & SCENINC HILL CIRCLE				400,000				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				400,000

								TRANSFER TO GEN FUND FOR ELIGIBLE COSTS				- 0				- 0				297,200				- 0				- 0				297,200



								TOTAL EXPENDITURES				1,595,000				694,000				873,200				2,303,300				4,361,700				9,827,200				9,827,200



								ENDING CASH				$   957,330				$   134,900				$   809,100				$   292,990				$   (75,000)				$   2,119,270



				FISCAL YEAR				ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS				BEGINNING UNRESTRICTED CASH				TRANS TAX REVENUE				CROAD  TAX REVENUE				RESTRICTED CASH- IMPACT FEE				ONE TIME GRANTS				TOTAL 				CONTRIBUTION DIRECT VENDOR PAYMENT								IMPACT FEE %				CITY SHARE				GRANT AMOUNT				GRANT NAME



				FY 2027

								BEGINNING CASH				$   957,330				$   134,900				$   809,100				$   292,990				$   (75,000)				$   2,119,320

								REVENUES

								IMPACT FEE REVENUE				- 0				- 0				- 0				250,000				- 0				250,000

								GRANTS & CONTRIBUTIONS				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

								TRANSPORTATION TAXES				- 0				772,500				1,071,200				- 0				- 0				1,843,700

								TRANSFER IN FROM CIP FUND  - UNRESTRICTED CASH				705,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				705,000

								TOTAL REVENUE				705,000				772,500				1,071,200				250,000				- 0				2,798,700

								PROJECTS

		44-3505-51301						ANNUAL STREET PRESERVATION PROJECTS				- 0				240,000				500,000				- 0				- 0				740,000

								SUNFLOWER, TANGLEWOOD LOOP NORTH				180,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				180,000

								VISTA VIEW LANE AND COUNTRY COURT				- 0				260,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				260,000

								250 NORTH & 3100 S				- 0				270,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				270,000

								800 WEST (3800 S TO CITY BOUNDARY)				- 0				- 0				- 0				305,000				- 0				305,000

		22-003						FOXHILL, FOXHILL CIR, REGENCY, SABLE CIR, MINK CIR, COYOTE CIR, WOODVIEW & FAIRWAY (W. END)				- 0				- 0				580,000				- 0				- 0				580,000

								CENTER STREET - FOXBORO TO DEAD END				160,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				160,000

								TRANSFER TO GEN FUND FOR ELIGIBLE COSTS				- 0				- 0				300,000				- 0				- 0				300,000



								TOTAL EXPENDITURES				340,000				770,000				1,380,000				305,000				- 0				2,795,000



								ENDING CASH				$   1,322,330				$   137,400				$   500,300				$   237,990				$   (75,000)				$   2,123,020



				FISCAL YEAR				ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS				BEGINNING UNRESTRICTED CASH				TRANS TAX REVENUE				CROAD  TAX REVENUE				RESTRICTED CASH- IMPACT FEE				ONE TIME GRANTS				TOTAL 				CONTRIBUTION DIRECT VENDOR PAYMENT								IMPACT FEE %				CITY SHARE				GRANT AMOUNT				GRANT NAME



				FY 2028

								BEGINNING CASH				$   1,322,330				$   137,400				$   500,300				$   237,990				$   (75,000)				$   2,123,020

								REVENUES

								IMPACT FEE REVENUE				- 0				- 0				- 0				250,000				- 0				250,000

								TRANSPORTATION TAXES				- 0				795,700				1,103,300				- 0				- 0				1,899,000

								TRANSFER IN FROM CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND  - UNRESTRICTED CASH				705,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				705,000

								TOTAL REVENUE				705,000				795,700				1,103,300				250,000				- 0				2,854,000

								PROJECTS

		44-3505-51301						ANNUAL STREET PRESERVATION PROJECTS				- 0				110,000				440,000				- 0				- 0				550,000

		22-003						ROSEWOOD, WOODCREST				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		175,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				175,000

								400 EAST (950 N TO 2600 S) & 500 EAST(WILDCAT WAY)				300,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		440,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				740,000

								UPPER LACEY WAY, ANGELA WAY, KERI CIRCLE				- 0		- 0		475,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				475,000

								BONDED MATRIX OVERLAY IN INDUSTRIAL ZONE				- 0		- 0		300,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				300,000

								CENTER STREET OVER BRIDGE				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		300,000		- 0		- 0				300,000

		23-002						TRANSFER TO GEN FUND FOR ELIGIBLE COSTS				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		300,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				300,000



								TOTAL EXPENDITURES				300,000				885,000				1,355,000				300,000				- 0				2,840,000



								ENDING CASH				$   1,727,330				$   48,100				$   248,600				$   187,990				$   (75,000)				$   2,137,020

				FISCAL YEAR				ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS				BEGINNING UNRESTRICTED CASH				TRANS TAX REVENUE				CROAD  TAX REVENUE				RESTRICTED CASH- IMPACT FEE				ONE TIME GRANTS				TOTAL 				CONTRIBUTION DIRECT VENDOR PAYMENT								IMPACT FEE %				CITY SHARE				GRANT AMOUNT				GRANT NAME



				FY 2029

								BEGINNING CASH				$   1,727,330				$   48,100				$   248,600				$   187,990				$   - 0				$   2,212,020

								REVENUES

								IMPACT FEE REVENUE				- 0				- 0				- 0				250,000				- 0				250,000

								GRANTS & CONTRIBUTIONS				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

								TRANSPORTATION TAXES				- 0				819,600				1,136,400				- 0				- 0				1,956,000

								TRANSFER IN FROM CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND  - UNRESTRICTED CASH				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

								TOTAL REVENUE				- 0				819,600				1,136,400				250,000				- 0				2,206,000

								PROJECTS

		22-003						ANNUAL STREET PRESERVATION PROJECTS				- 0				200,000				500,000				- 0				- 0				700,000

								COBBLE CREEK, COBBLE CREEK CIR & WILSON RD				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		475,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				475,000

								VALLEY VIEW DR & CIRCLE (NORTH OF CENTER ST)				- 0		- 0		560,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				560,000

								CENTER STREET, 400 WEST TO CONCRETE ROAD				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		350,000		- 0		- 0				350,000

								YORK DRIVE				460,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				460,000

								TRANSFER TO GEN FUND FOR ELIGIBLE COSTS				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		300,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				300,000



								TOTAL EXPENDITURES				460,000				760,000				1,275,000				350,000				- 0				2,845,000



								ENDING CASH				$   1,267,330				$   107,700				$   110,000				$   87,990				$   - 0				$   1,573,020





				FISCAL YEAR				ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS				BEGINNING UNRESTRICTED CASH				TRANS TAX REVENUE				CROAD  TAX REVENUE				RESTRICTED CASH- IMPACT FEE				ONE TIME GRANTS				TOTAL 				CONTRIBUTION DIRECT VENDOR PAYMENT								IMPACT FEE %				CITY SHARE				GRANT AMOUNT				GRANT NAME



				FY 2030

								BEGINNING CASH				$   1,267,330				$   107,700				$   110,000				$   87,990				$   - 0				$   1,573,020

								REVENUES

								IMPACT FEE REVENUE				- 0				- 0				- 0				250,000				- 0				250,000

								GRANTS & CONTRIBUTIONS				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

								TRANSPORTATION TAXES				- 0				844,200				1,170,500				- 0				- 0				2,014,700

								TRANSFER IN FROM CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND  - UNRESTRICTED CASH				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

								TOTAL REVENUE				- 0				844,200				1,170,500				250,000				- 0				2,264,700

								PROJECTS

		22-003						ANNUAL STREET PRESERVATION PROJECTS				- 0				300,000				550,000				- 0				- 0				850,000

								EUGENE				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		300,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				300,000

								UNION AVE				390,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				390,000

								ODELL LANE & 100 N.				450,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				450,000

								BONDED MATRIX OVERLAY IN INDUSTRIAL ZONE				- 0		- 0		500,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				500,000

								TRANSFER TO GEN FUND FOR ELIGIBLE COSTS				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		300,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				300,000



								TOTAL EXPENDITURES				840,000				800,000				1,150,000				- 0				- 0				2,790,000

								ENDING CASH				$   427,330				$   151,900				$   130,500				$   337,990				$   - 0				$   1,047,720



				FOR FUTURE DISCUSSION: (See also Water Capital Pg. 16)

								REPLACE AC PIPES IN MANUFACTURING AND INDUSTRIAL ZONE (STREETS PORTION)												3,165,000

								REPLACE CAST IRON & PVC IN RESIDENTIAL AND EAST SIDE COMMERCIAL (STREETS PORTION)												3,040,000





Road Transfer

						2021

				FY 20 Restricted Cash - Beginning		(85,000)

				Estimated Revenue - transportation tax		- 0

				C Road		- 0

				Gen Fund Restricted Expenses		- 0



				Budget - Transfer		(85,000)







						2022 Budget				2022 Forecast				2023

				FY 22 Restricted Cash - Beginning		(115,223)				(115,223)				ERROR:#REF!

				Estimated Revenue - transportation tax		- 0				- 0				- 0

				C Road		- 0				- 0				- 0

				Gen Fund Restricted Expenses		- 0				- 0				- 0



				Budget - Transfer		(115,223)				(115,223)				ERROR:#REF!



				Increase Budget - Transfer







						2023

				FY 21 Restricted Cash - Beginning

				Estimated Revenue - transportation tax		ERROR:#REF!

				C Road		ERROR:#REF!

				Gen Fund Restricted Expenses		- 0



				Budget - Transfer		ERROR:#REF!

				Increase Budget - Transfer





Fleet Allocation

		ALLOCATION OF OPERATING CHARGES										Budget updated 3.19.25

						WAGE REGULAR EMPLOYEES		197,000

						PENSION EXPENSE		- 0

						EMPLOYEE BENEFITS		130,000

						EMPLOYEE ALLOWANCES - UNIFORM		2,500

						TELECOMMUNICATION		1,500

						TRAVEL, EDUCATION AND TRAINING		4,000

						SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS		25,000

						MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT		15,000

								375,000



		PRO-RATE OVERHEAD BASED ON PERCENT TOTAL PY VALUE						-49012

		53-3114-49012				FLEET REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE		17,800				Overhead Allocation and Repair/Maint		STORM

		51-3904-49012				FLEET REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE		23,500				Overhead Allocation and Repair/Maint		WATER

		10-1120-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		1,600				Overhead Allocation and Repair/Maint		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

		10-1171-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		3,700				Overhead Allocation and Repair/Maint		BUILDING INSPECTION

		10-2400-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		122,900				Overhead Allocation and Repair/Maint		POLICE		(124,200)

		10-3300-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		4,600				Overhead Allocation and Repair/Maint		ENGINEERING AND DESIGN

		10-3501-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		184,200				Overhead Allocation and Repair/Maint		STREETS ADMINISTRATION

		10-5301-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		16,700				Overhead Allocation and Repair/Maint		PARKS ADMINISTRATION

								375,000		- 0		61-1151-34900



		VEHICLE VALUES FROM FY 24 FLEET RECONCILIATION

		53-3114-49012				FLEET REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE		278,645		4.73%		No Change

		51-3904-49012				FLEET REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE		368,266		6.26%		No Change

		10-1120-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		25,157		0.43%		Fleet 1120 Administr

		10-1171-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		58,430		0.99%		Fleet 1171 B. Ins

		10-2400-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		1,929,159		32.78%		Fleet 2400 Police

		10-3300-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		71,532		1.22%		Fleet 3300 Eng &D

		10-3501-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		2,892,876		49.15%		Fleet 3501 Str Admin

		10-5301-49012				INTERDEPARTMENTAL FLEET R&M		261,350		4.44%		Fleet 5301 Prk Admin

								5,885,414



		ANNUAL CAP FROM FY 24 DEPRECIATION CALC						-49014

		DEPRECIATION=REPLACEMENT CHARGEBACK						PY Depreciation

		10-3300-49014				INTERDEPARTMENTAL ANNUAL CAP		- 0				Fleet 3300 Eng &D

		10-1171-49014				INTERDEPARTMENTAL ANNUAL CAP		2,780				Fleet 1171 B. Ins

		10-2400-49014				INTERDEPARTMENTAL ANNUAL CAP		171,590				Fleet 2400 Police

		10-3300-49014				INTERDEPARTMENTAL ANNUAL CAP		3,265				Fleet 3300 Eng &D

		10-3501-49014				INTERDEPARTMENTAL ANNUAL CAP		185,465				Fleet 3501 Str Admin

		10-5301-49014				INTERDEPARTMENTAL ANNUAL CAP		28,380				Fleet 5301 Prk Admin

								391,480				61-1151-34904
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Proposed Motion

I move that the Board approve Resolution RDA 2025-02R: A 
Resolution adopting the Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Redevelopment 
Agency Funds Budgets.



ADJOURN
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